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| ORDER SHEET
"Orlglnal Appl}lcatlon No. L Z:i/@_%
Misc. Petition No.__» »m__”/
“,-Contempt Petltlon No. _n/
Rev1ew Appllcatlon No. /[
IapgLicdnt (8) _ f’miov&%w  eena
1 - VSn -
: Respondent (8) o \/\ L W ‘
AdVO,Ccit.e for the applicant (s) 0. Q,@ﬁm *? W Q)ovvv\”lf\
i Advocate 'for' the respondent (s) __ Q/O\-O/C
IO . '
BN P *
ENOtes of the Registry ! Date E Order of the Tribunal
\ ]
t {
I T PR T Y 129.4, 2003' The application is admitted,
i . : !
| form but not in time . g call for the records.
O ~'°Qf“}‘””‘ | % List the case on 28,5.2003
md/ not “i3 O F.
for order.’
1 for Rs. 5¢/ <oposigd :
" vide 1?&;/“// 4\09'6 0}9-&(/ ;
Dated .. Qe Ll @D ..., » |
Vice<Chairman
- J;"%";' ,?‘_‘ Dy, Registrer bb
e e %%28>” 28 5.2003 Present : The Hon'ble Mr, Justi-
- '~ ¢ce D.N, Chowdhury, Vice=Chairmam

The Hon'ble Mr. S.K. Hajra,
- Administrative Member,

C»UW\Zmeﬁ*k L&vanﬁﬁki
Await service report.,

R Put up again on 20.6.2003 for

ix*$7 [ie wﬂwkyidimﬂ*ﬂﬁ

2ol ud Sevp Iy B
A"?‘me@m'} Na I}éS

vorders.

i L Ve
loes nD 2¥B/ 102 fnﬂm’«) | Member Vice=Chairman.
'-10&7}0//(’/\&/&& mb

M No. vy. wwewaj

O/w%é"‘Q

alb//v

‘ l
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@ Lamwite report ane
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©20,6,2003 Put up again on 5,8.2003 to

19 ISR

Ne. ONMtem  Grodema it
MNWD Ldﬁbt-thﬂj

h 9B

~

s °7 ®© ?>
/e, J%ydgmquIL{Q

Aoy fien Reshendenks

Far

enable the respondents to filewritten
statement. on the prayer of Mr. A.Deb
Roy, learred Sr. G.G.$5.G. for the

_ R respondents,

P o A\ . . .
o Ciigzbfycvw : |
AR 'f//ff’—f—.: Jl/ﬁ\,////’__//\(/

Member Vice-Chairman
. mb ‘ |

5.8.2003 Put up again on 8,9.2003 to enable

“the respondents to filew written state-
" nent, This order:is ‘passed in presence of

i ‘Mr. ‘A, Deb Roy, learned Sr. C. G S.C, for

the respondents.
Member Vice~Chairman
mb

8:9?2003 Present : The Hon'ble Mr. K.V. Frahaladan
Administrative Member.

List again.on 22,10.2003 for
orders,

R
. k:)\{VEember
mb

29.10.2003 - It has been stated that written sta-
tement has been filed by the respondents.
The case is ready for hearing.
List the case for hearing on 28,11,
2003, The applicant may file rejoinder,
if any, within two weeks from today,

L/"\\,///’”“l///'
Bice-Chairman
25.2,04 List on 26.2.04 for hearing.
Member(A) Member(J)

S
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' 26.2.2004 Present: The Hon'ble Shri Shanker Raju
- Judicial Member. o

The Hon'ble Shir K.V.PRahladan
Administrative Member.

p o
Heard learned counsel for the partescs
The application is

dismissed for
reasons recorded separately. '

,L’\\

Member (J7) -
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| | CLNTRAL ADMINISTRATIV; TRIBUNAL
{ S . GUWAHATI BENCH

O.h. SIS No. Li:1 79 of 2003.

1- ' ; DATE OF DECISION 26.2.2004,

ghri.Biteswar.DeQri-......-o..iab......-.......o-APPLICANT(S)o

§

.oooboboooto’oo...ooooADVOCA'l‘E FOR TI_EE

N, P.-P.Gogoi, §, ¥y ;1K Baruah
i ' ' APPLICANT(S).

~VERSUS-.

Union of India & Others.

Q‘O....‘...G.'0.0GQ.DO..‘.0..'.0....o.g.‘...,QRLSPONDLNT(S)

Tr. A Deb Roy, §;

-2__-‘_.‘._'—,.;;; o

?0-0‘ e o w an :?:9:?:?:0..oqn'o'.ocws.nao;o.o.ADVOCHTE FOR THE
| ' RESPONDENT(S) .

|

HON'BLE MRe SHANKER RAJU, JUDICIAL MEMBER.

ﬁON'BLE MR. X.V.PRAHLADAN, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER.

ﬁWhether Reporters of local Papers may be allowed to see the
judgment = 2 X

%To be referred to the Reporter or hot? 4

| . . - .

iWhether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the
Judgment 7 VvV~ , .
IWhether the judgment is to be circulated to the other Benches ?
MJudgment delivered by Hon'ble Member (5) A

i




CENTRAI- ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH.
Original Application No.79 of 2003.

Date of Order : This, the 26th Day of February, 2004.
THE ﬁON'BLE SHRI SHANKER RAJU, JUDICIAL MEMBER.

THE HON'BLE~SHRIhK.V.PRAHLADAN, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER.

shri Biteswar Deori
S/o Shri Tupidhar Deori

Ex-Postal Assistant, Daprijo
Resident of Mahadevpur, P.0O: Mahadevpur : S
District of Lohit, Arunachal Pradesh. « « s+ o Applicant.

By Advocates Mr:.P.D.Gogoi & Mr.P.K.Baruah.
- Versus -
1. Union of India
Represented by the Secretary.
to the Government of India
Ministry of Communication
Department of Posts, New Delhi.-

2. Chief Postmaster Geheral
N.E.Circle, Shillong (Meghalaya).

3. Director of Postal Sérvices
Arunachal Pradesh Division
Itanagar - 791111. . « « Respondents.

By MroA-Deb ROY, SrQCOG.S.CO

O R D E R (ORAL)

SHANKER RAJU, MEMBER(J):

We have heard Mr P.K. Baruah, learned counsel‘for

the appllcant and also Mr A.Deb Roy, learned Sr.C.G.S.C. for
the respondents.

2. ' The applicant @ impugns =~ removal order dated
22.4.2002 as well appellate order dated 17.9.2002 upholding
the punishment. |

3. While wquing as Postal Assistant, a proceeding
was drawn against the applicant undr Rule 14 .of the CCS
(CC&A) Rules, 1965 on the charges that while during the

period 6.1.1992 to 4.1.1997 he misappropriated postal cash

~amcunting to #&.18.550/- as well as on the éharge that he

failed‘ to pay Money Order No.2620 dated 23.5.1996 of

Rs.1,500/- to Smt. Yaring Nelo.

Contd./?2
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4. In response to: the. memorandum the applicant
in equivocal term admitted the charge levelled against Him
in Article I in so far as misappropriation is concerned, by
contending that misappropriation occurredvdue to mistake or
-error not deliberate as this had happened due to ignorance
of fule and regulation. 1In SO'.far' as the SPM had been
summoned by the Manipur Court ahd he proceeded, the
applicant has taken the charge as acting: SPM. He requested
the authorities to change him, but to no avail. ‘It -is
further stated that the amounts has aiready been refunded to
the department as per the direction. ‘
5. In the‘ Enquiry Report the applicant was held
guiltyyof Article of charge I and charge II wés not proved.r
The finding of guilt has been arrived on examination of
- relevant documents as the recurring deposits were recorded
in the respective Pass Books, but not creditéd to the Govt.
Ahat applitanrhad ¥ ' :
" and the factaadmitted the charges.
6. vOn represenfation to the Enquiry-Report punisﬁﬁent
of removal was upheld by order dated 17.9.2002 passed by the
appellate éuthority, as the charges levelled against the
applicant, had been found to be grave showing lack of
integrity and devotion to duty. On appeal the punishment was
found to be comménsurate with the charges. . |
7. v vThe learned counsel  for the ~ applcant,
Mr.P.K.Baruah has not pointed out any Qﬁegélinfirmity in the
procedure ad;pted, but only raised «contentions that
misconduct is not made out as, admission is not absolute and .
the applicant had due to inadvertence admitted, which had
caused dué to cdmpelling circumétances.
8. | A lenient view has beeﬁ prayed to be taken keeping
im mind the short tenure and the short age of.the applicant.
On the othefhand, Mr.A.Deb Roy{-learned’Sr.C.G.S.C. for the

respondents, vehemently opposed the contention and stated

that the applicant had admitted not to have credited the

Contd./3
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amount to the Govt. Despite- adequate oPportunity and
following the Rules the applicant's misconduct had been
proved not only with reference to his admission but on
documentéry evidence as well. He felt that the applicant
subsequently depositing the amount is a- conclusive fact to
prove ﬁis misconduct. In so far as ignorance. is concerned,
it is stated that the same is not a valid pléa and even a
Peon of the department‘knows that any amount deposited in
the Govt and eﬁtefed in the Pass Books is to be credited to
the Govt. account and not to be retained in the pocket for
personal use. | ' - .
9. ‘We have carefuily.consideréd rival contentioné of'
the parties’ and perused the materials on record. As upheld
by the Hon'ble Apex Court in Jdgadish:Prasad Saxena Vs. State
of Madhya Bhafat* reported in AIR (1961) sSC 1074 an
1 admission which is not absolute and unconditional and
unequivocal cannét be relied wupon to punish a Govt.
employee. However,vbn perusal of the writfen statement we
find that'the applicant had admitted his guilt in absolute
terﬁ'and:unequivbc;ily. Moreover,'the aforesaid charges was
proved from the fact that thougﬁ entry of the money
déposited was made in the Pass Books, but the éméunt had not
beén~credited‘to the Govt. account. A misappropriation when
in breach of .trust the amount is used illegally by anyi
person being a custodian of Govt. money an act of civil
servant's‘ignorance of Rules cannot be a plausible defence.
The appHi;ant,who_had been appointed on 13.12.1991, applying
tmaig?;rudent reasonable man in common parlance should know
that an amount entrusted bf the public shail be deposited
.and Credited to the Govt. account. Retaining it for personal
use and not depositing it. coupled with the fact ,jthat the
amount was later on deposited by the applicant leéves no
room for taking a different view other than takeh by:the
responﬁénts. We cannot sit iﬁ appegl 6ver the findings,of
\L/ the Disciplinary Authority. |
. - | ‘ Contd./4
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10. We do not find any infirmity and other procedural

illegality in the action of the respondents, either in -
dlSClpllnary proceeding or in the impugned orders passéd.
Proportlonallty of the punlshment has already been taken
into con51derat10n.

11. _ Moral “turpitude, dishonesty, which 1ncludes

misappropriation of Govt. money are deadluﬂﬁ&'51ns. A Govt.

servant is -supposed to maintain absolute 1ntegr1ty» and

devotion to duty. Misappropriafing Govt. money would be an

act of qraVest misconduct which is conclusively proved in

_ the disciplinary proceeding. The punishment imposed cannot

be interfered as it does not shock our conscience. ’
In the results, for the forgoing reasons we find
no merit in the O.A., the same is dismiséed.

No order as to costs.

| &CNW | . C. K E
( K.V.PRAHLADAN ) _ (- SHANKER RAJU ).
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER , JUDICIAL MEMBER
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_ Synopsis
1. The application was earlier admitted on 4-9-2002 and

notide was issued to the Respondents. But the Hon'ble

Chajitman asked the couhsel for the spplicant to withdraw

the applﬂcatioﬁ on 8-1i-03 as the result of the-departmental
appeal was awafted. As a result the application was shéwn

as withdrawn with the liberty to resubmit it after disposal of
the'departmental appeal (vide Annexure-VII, Page- 46) , The
departmental appeal was by then dismissed by the appellate
authofity which was then not cdmnﬁnicated to the counsel fér
the applicant. The application is resubmitted with due

deference to the direction of the Hon'ble Tribunal._

2¢ The applicant joined as postal Assistant at Bx Daporijo
B¥pSRI8, Arunschal Pradesh on 13-12-1991., |
"3, At Daporijo during the period from 6-1-92 & 4~ 1-97,
i the applicant, being an inexperienced lsnd, had to look
after the work of the Sub Post Office single-handedly. As
a resulﬁisome érro: in sccounting of cash cropped up and

he was placed under suspensijon.

4. That a memorandum of articles of charge was framed
against the applicant vide Memo No .F=- 2/RD/97-98/Daporijo

dtd. 19-2-2001 for alleged misappropriation of fs. 18,550,/
&. 15T Anpedn +550/ '
(Annéxure- I - P,13). However, subsequently total MiSapP e

priated amount was calculeted‘as Rse 14,580.45,

contde.. 2



Se Thereafter the applicant-was asked to deposit the seid
short cash of m 14,580.45 by the department which he deposited X
in two 1nstalments one being Rs, 2230445 on 6-2—1999 and another

being Rse 12, 350.00 on 12-4—1999.

6. Inspite of depositing the sbove short cash the
appiicant_was removed from service by Respondent No.3

vide NO .F= 2/RD/97-98/Daporijo dtd. 22=4e 2002 (Annexure~IV - F,32)

Te ~The applicant preferred an*éppeal to the Respondent
No.,2 which was dismissed by his order dated 17-9=2002

(AnnEXure- VI) .
P42, :

r

The applicant préys for setting agide
| and éuashing thé impugned order bearing
No .F- 3/RD/97-98/Dapari o dated 23-4- 2002
| and appellate impugned order dated.zﬁ'
17-9- 2002, on' they grounds sét out in

the application.
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL?:GUWAHATI BENCH

GUWAHATI

A
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N
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2
ergi.al_éngiénagéga_ﬂg_gzt i gf"290§ §
Shri Biteswar Deori s - ' ' ‘(é
sen of shri Tupidh ar Deori,
Ex-Postal Assistant, Daporij o,
Resident of Mahadevpur, PeOe. Mah adevpur,
District of I.oﬁit,Ar_unachal Pradesh
. ,o.oo'oooooooo'ooapplicent

—Vs-
le _Union of India,
represer;téd by the Secretary to the
Govte Of India, Ministry of Communicatien,

Department of Pasté.New Delhi o

2« Chief Pogtmaster .General,

NE o Circle,Shilleng (Meghalaya)

3. Director of Postal Services,

Arunachal Pradesh Division, Itanagar=

Lot
Sl

p N
= 791 111 »

;oooooooooomm

DETAILS OF APPLICATION .

against which the

application is made

(=]

e s

1e Particulars of order ‘= (1) Otder dated 22 4¢2002, passed

by the Director of Postal Sevices. ‘
2runachal Pradesh Division, Itanagar
removing the énnlicant £rom sei'viceo
communi cated in his Memo No.E\-z/m/
97 -98/Dap®r1jo dtd-zé. 442002 «

i

contde+2/p
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Jurisdictien of the

Court -

Limit aticn

Facts of the case

=

i ronr B

te ..i) order Datedl}foC[o 2002, passed
by the Chief Post-Master General,

Shi llong, dismissing the departmen~

€l

tal appeal and x_zpholding the order
of the Director of Postal sgrvices;

Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar e

-

t= The applicant declares that the subject

matter of the order agairst vhich
redressal is sought is within the jue

rigdiction of the Tribunal

-

t=The applicant further declares that the

applicatioen is within ti'xe limlation
period provided in secticn 21 of the
Central administrative Tribunal 2Acte
1985 » |

t=-That the applicant jolned as Postal
Assistant ( in short Pa) at BR Dapori jo

on 13«12¢1991 and was pleced st counter

Noe III of Dapori jé Post' Office in Arunachal Pradesh

for dealing in work connected with Registration VPIe

VPP. Parcel etce while he was wOrkincj as such, the

sub Post Master.Shrl T..Sinqh of the Pest Office had

to got to Manipur in cempli ance with the summons of

a courts Mo subétitute was prOVic‘fed in his placee

- AS sbri Singh assured to return vithin a few days.

B et

he asked-the apblicant to keep all the Pestings in

the relevant accaunts books pending s But s/hri'
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B
S inch did not return « His substitutes were inexpe~ \&
rienced hands and could not do the job of the S-'P-ho
Dapori jopthe accounting of cash and Postings in the
Registers piled up for & month « Having no other altee=~
native, the applicant though a new hand being the
seniormost Pe2e in the Post Office, entire respons i=
bility of tﬁe SePseMe in the absence of shri Singh
lay on him « The applicant had to do the job of the
s.pQ Me Dapori jo>besides clearing the pendinér work for
one month « As a result there cropved up some error
and the applicant was placed under suspension.There-
after, he yas asked to derosit an amount o©f R« 14,580. 45,
- being the short ace detected « Against this demand, the
applicant deposited Rse 2230645 on 6e 2+ 1999 at Roing
and Rse 12,35C+00 on 12-4-1999. at Pasighat » Even after 4
payment cf the alleged shortcace of Rso 14,5800 45 1n full:
as stated zbove, the Department had served on the apoli-
cant 2(two) articles of charg_es-, enclosed 1;0 a mmo:;an-
bearing I\boF-Z[H)PfS7°-98/Daporijo dated 19e 2¢2001 o f‘he ’

Article No.1 alleged misappropriation of Rse 18.550-004’ .
and Article Nos2 Bse 1500.00 o

A cepy of the sald Memorandum and the articles

-

of charces 1m annexed hereto as Amexure -1 .

The applicant submitted his written statement of
defence, explaining how the work piled up in the absence

of shri L. Singh , the SePeMe and the s'ustitutes of

contdee«« 4/p



FeNTrm e e O —

e !

-\

S

e o4 a
ek
Shri Singh being inexperieneed hands, how the applicant _' §
had to do the job of the S-P. Me including clearing of one

L

month's arrear work without his »pastA experiencﬂe and traln=-

" ing as SoP__oM’o‘

1

The error in accounting ang postiner in relevant acceunt
bocks by the aDplicant for being totally new to t}*e job thrust
on him by. the auvthorities under the circt.mstances is not

unlikely « Taking it to be true that there miejht be shortace.

- the applicant dencsited o amount of R 14.5800 45 as the

’,shOrtaqe detected- The subsequent inﬁ]ated smount of Rs-180f550/-
however, did mt stand, as it would appear from the last but '
3rd para of the impugned order of punishment dated Bk 22- 4402

which rans as unier S

w It i seen that shri BoSo_Deori has c‘rediéed Rse 2239-_45
and B 12,350-00 vide ACG = 67 'R No»49 dated 6201999 st’ Roing

and ACG =67 R No. 89 dated _.123 4¢1999 at Pasighat $0 respectively

" out of the total CGovernment loss of R 14,580 45 only "

The above statement of the 'msciplinar}" authofity clearly
shaws that the amount of R 18,550.00 shown as shortage and

misapppqpriated was wrong e

A copy of the written statement of defence is annexed
hereto as Annexuré =2 e

RS ro BRINNR

i1y That the Respondents examined ocne Shri D-Mazumdarc A§ of

Pcsts. (C) before the Inquiry officer in ccnnectien with the

cbarges~ 'Ihe sald witness. stated before the Inquiry cfficer"’

~that in the absence of pald voucher he.ls not in a positicn-

cont,d. oo S/p :



L _an ingermdent witness o
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. to say anything in support of the Payee's complaint, The ‘é

witness did nct say anyting about the misappropristion of .
money and violation of conduct Eitlles as alleged in the charg$
in 2rticle 'I'o The réspondent's by oral evidence ar by exhibi-
ting documentary evidence .through this lone hrve witness have
not established the charge of m1§appropriation of Government
money or vio~atign of conduct Rules ¢« The enquiry officer

acted malafide in holding that chargé in Article -I stands
Provédes « '

That thé ;;resenting officer who can be equated to an
Advocste is a committed person weded to the successful conduct
of his case aims at securing punishment scaimst the delinquent
Officer. 'i'he enquiry officer was blased agaimst the fapplicaht
in allowing the p}.-esenting éfficer who has not been examined
as a witness to presént decuments and testify their genuiness
before the Inquiry officer, To rely. on his statements as to
the correctness and genuiness of the documents relied upon bjr
the 'Respond'ents is against the érincipl’[é of natural justice -
and agaimst all tbrms of q uasi judiclal préceedings like the
1n‘stént: one, The géntdnesé ané correctness of the Gocuments

rel.ited um&y the Respondents have not been established by

4

That the Respondents have not brought before the Inquiry
officer the.fact that the applicant deposited a total amount
Of Rse 14,5804 45 On 6» 2. 1999 and 12¢4.1999 at Roing and pasighat

and that the applicant thereby ndde made Lip the entire shortages

detected by them « The enquiry Report is totally silent on this

contdeee«6/p
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fact thoughit feund its plece in the impugned

punishment erder dated 22, 4,2002 (Vide Annexure- .4)

(iii) The Bnquiry Repert (Vide annexure- 3) suffers

from bias, irregularity, arbitrariness besides being

illege;.l and vielative of the principle of natural jugtice.

‘A copy of the Enquiry repert with findings is

annexved as ANNEXURE « 3,

(iv) That the Disciplinary Authority has examined
document behind the back of the applicant which he was
net suppoged to Co, He acted illegally, arbitrarily and

viclated the principle of natural justics in se doing.se.

'In last but 3rd paragraph of his erder ( vide Annexure -4,

Page | ) the Disciplinary Authority admitted that the
applicant made up the total Govt. less, The said pazre=-

graph runs ag fellcws s=

#'It ig seen that Shri B.S. Deori has credited
Re. 2230, 45 and s, 12, 350,00 vide ACG-67 R,No. 49 dated
06,02,99 at Roing and AOG-67 R, No., 89 dated 12.04.99 at

Pasighat 86 respectively out of the total Govt, loes totae

1ling Rs. 14, 580,45 only",

(V) That as stated abeve, the applicant made up the
entire shortages of money by 12,04.1999, leaving no scepe
for the Rpspondenta te bring charge of misappropriatien

of Government money in February, 2001 ( Vide Annexure- 1),

(cmtd...CO. ¢6)
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The charge Ne. 1 was based on wrong facts and not
gustainable, The charge Neo., 1 iz also net established :és
as per precedure follewed in Departmental preceedings
and not established beyond reagonable doubt, Charge
No. 2 has been dispreved., The Disciplinary Authority by
his impugned erder dzted 22,4.2002 has illegally and
arbitrarily awarded the applicant the highest punishment

of repoval frem sgervice,

A copy of the gaid impugned order dated 22, 4.2002

is annexed hereto gs Annexure- 4,

(vi) That the applicant preferred a Departmental appeal.
before the Postmaster Genaeral, N,E. Circle, chilleng |
( Réspondent'me. 2), but the said departmental appeai wasg
dismiesed by the appellate authority and upheld the order

of remeval, pasged by the Directer of Pestal Services,

A copy of the said appeal dated 22,05,2002

' is annexed hereto as Annexure= 5.

A copy ef the erder of the Chief Post Master-
ngeral dated 17.9.2002 is Annexed¢ hereto

a8 Annexure- 6,

(vii) That the applicant ig a tribal persgon frem Assam

Arunachal Pradesh berder and he hag nothing to fall back

upon after he has been remewd frem service, He deserves

to be Ii'lenienply dealt with in the instant case,

(COntdaoreu.?)
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5, Ground fer relief with legsl provigiens := - | é;
The applicant prefers this applicatien among ~§§
N

others on the following. grounds :-

(i) Fer that.the'impugned punishment erder dated
22.4;2002 and the impugned appellate order dated 17.9.2002
are arbitrary and biaged and violative of Articles 14 and
21 of the Congtitution Of India én& are liable io be éet

aside and guashed,

"(ii) Por that the Ihéuiry officer and the Diséiél;nary
Authority exemined documents,_relied upen‘hy the Re spondents
behind the back of the applicant and thereby violaged the
piinciple of natursl juﬁtice and as such the impugned puni-
shhent order ( vide Annexure-‘é) ig liable to ke set adide

and-quashed.

(iii) Fer that en 19.2,2001 - the day the two charges
have been served on the applicant, there wes neo ground for
charée Ne. 1 on acceunt of alléged misappropriation of
Government money @s the shortage of money‘deteéted was
‘fully paid by the applicant on 6.2,1999 and 12,4.1999 as
. per demand, The charge No. 1 being baseless and without
merit and charge No. 2'ha§ing not been provided, thé
" impugned punishment @rder is lisble to he set aside and

qua shed,

(iv) For thet the applicant never admitted misappr-
opriation of Government money théugh he accepted shortage
of money which occured under cempelling situations and

circumstances as eutlined by him in his written statement

(mntd.....)



of defence ( vide Annexure- 2). The Inquiry officer

and the Digciplinary Authority have wrpngly stated that th
applicant unequivocélly admittéd misapprnpriatién of Govte.
money. The Inqui;y.officer and the Disciplinary Authority
| have wrongly stated that the applicant unequivocally admi-
tted misappropriation of Govt. money. The Inquiry report
'and the findinge of the Inquiry officer are biased. The
impugned punishment order based on such biased findings

is liable to be set aside and guashed,

(v) Fer that the Disqiplinaxy‘Autherity exgmined
and considered documents af his own instance znd relied
upon such documents to arrive at his final decision to
remove the applicant frem service against the principle
of nafural justice., The impugned punishment order is, XA
the refare, illegal, biased end arbitrary and lisble to be

set aside and quashed,

(Vi) For that the inspection of documents should
have bPeen alleowed before submizsion of written statéﬁent
of devence, But the Respondents have given this opportdnity
after stibmissicm of written statement of defence vhich
served ne purpose to the applicang. This had prejudiced

the applicant as he could not see for himself whether the

| aileged shortage of Gevt. money was correctely stated and
whether or not the documents relied upon by the respondents

were genuine,

(viii) For that in any view of the matter, the
impugnéd punishment order 4is bed in law and liable to be

set aside and quashed,

(coptd.s ... .9)
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(ik) For that in any view af_the matterx, the
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impugned punichment order and the appellate ordgr are ;ﬁg

bad in law and these are liable to be set agide and

quashgd, | ;]&
| (g) Foi that the'applicant’being a tribal person

from Assame Arunachal Pradesﬁ Bor@er and having nething.

io fall back upen for his maintenance and the maintenwe

of hiz wife and children .after his removal from service

deserves to be leniently dealt with by awarding a lesser

punishment, if at all he is to be punished,

6. Details of remedies exhausted s

The applicaht deciares that he has filed an appli-
cation before the Hon'ble Tribunal which wag numbered.
as Dﬁ 286 of 2002 . The applicatiﬁn was.admitted.on
4.9.2002-énd‘records-were called for and was awaiting

for written statement of the Respondents.

_ On 8,1.2003 when the application came up for orders, .
the apélicati@n was withdrawn by the apﬁlicant's adV§Cate
(vide Annexure- 7 to the application) on the directi@n of
+he Hon'ble Chaiman of the Central Administrative Tribunal
who came on circuit'énd was the Pres#ding Officer of the
Tribunal at'GuQahati on that date teo resubmit the appli-~

cation after the digposial of the Departmental appeal,whiéh
LY

~was then pending as,records. The results of the depart-

mental appeal which was received by the applicant by then

was not psssed on to the applicant‘s advocate on the day
the epplicstion was withdrawn, The departmentsl appeal

being dismissed by the Respondent No., 2, the applicant

{contde.eess10)
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is submitting this original appddication afresh, - <Z§§
- , L

7. Matters not previously filed or pending

. with_any other Qaurt&m

The appiicant further declares that he had
not previeusly filed any application except the one stated.

above)7Writ petition or suit regarding the matter ;n respect
of which the application has been made, before any Cdurt,

@f ény RN XEBBEL other autheority or any other Bench of the
Tribunal‘nor any such épplic££ion, writ petition or éuit is

pending before any of them -

8. Relief sought :=

in view of the facts stated in paragraphs 4 .

and 5 above, the applicant prays for the following reliefgie

(i) To set aside and quash the impugned order
bearing No. P -« 2/RD/97-98/Daporijo dated
22, 4, 2002 ( Vide Annexure- 4), passed by the
Digciplinary Authority, removing the applicantA
from service, and to set'aside and quash the
"appellate orde; bearing Memo, No. STAFF/%8x%.10%
12/2002 dtd, 17.9,2002 dismissing the depa:tmen£a1

appeal.

(ii) To reingtate the applicant in service

with effect from the date of removal from

( Cﬁntdu . 011¥=

L
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(1ii) Any other benefit the applicant is

entitled under the law and the service rules,

9. Ingier__im relief - M interim relief is prayed for,

100' PartiQUla rs of _I.P¢ Qo 8w :

(1) 1.P,0. No, 7G 607784
(1i) Date of issue 3= 2 4. 2003

(iii) Payable 3= at Guwahati,

12. List of enclosures t=

(1) Fa2/RB/97-98/Daperijo dated 19,.2,2001.

(vide Annexure- 1)

(2) written statement of defence

| (Vide &nnexure- 2)
(3) Report and findings of the Inguiry Officer.

(vide Annexure - 3)

(4) r-2/RE/97-98/Daporijo dated 22.4.2002.

(vide annexure- 4)
(5) "Departmgqtal appeal before the Chief Pest
Master General, N,E. Circle, 'Shifgleng dated

23. 5. 200 2.
{vide Annexure- 5)

(&) Spurgned - oy hac. M (7729 2003, (vamw“zkfé)

C7) Ovdley ﬁ,w Vool Trdnvead POITET
AL g, ?_avf_», ( ~ g

(Gontdessesss12)
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VERIFICATION - - \

I, Shri Biteswar Deori, son of Shri Tupidhar

Deori, aged about 32 years, Ex- Postal Assistant;‘

Daporijo,QArunachal Pradesh,'resident of Mahadevpur,

P, O, -.Mahadevpur; District- Lohit, Arunachal Pradesh

do hereby verify that the contents of Paragraphs 1, 2,

3, a(i), 4(iki) , 4(iid) , 4(iv), 4(v) , 4lvi),

" 4(vii),6 and 7 are true to my personal knowledge and

paragraphs 5(i), 5(ii), 5(iii), 5(&#) , 5(v), 5(vi),
6(vii) 5(viii) and §£X<5(ix);believed tn be true on

1
legal advice and thdt I have not suppressed any material ﬁ

N~

And I sign thisv-erification on this

- . .
ctese .l.".‘/t"day~ Ofeene M veeees 2003 at Guwahati.

@&y‘m.ﬁm  Reoo

Signature of applicant.
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ANNEXURE - T

NO. P—Z/RD/97-98/Daporije'dated Itanagar, the 19,2.2001,

MEMORAND UM

The undersigneé propeses to hold’an inguiry against
Shri B.S. Deori under—Rule 14 of the Central Civil Services

(Clasgificatio , Contrel and Appeal) Rules, 1965, The

 substance of the imputatimnz of miscenduct in respect of

which the inguiry is prepesed to be held is sat out in the

‘enclosed statement of a rticles of charge(Annexure 1). A

statement of the imputationa of misceonduct or misbehaviour/
in respect of each article of charge is enclezed(Annexure 1).
A list of documents py which and a list of witnesses by

whom the articles of charge are proposed to be sustained

are alse enclesed.

2, Shri B.9. Deori is directed teo gubmit within

10 days of the receipt of this memorandum & written state- -

ment of his defence and also to state whether he cdesirese

to be heard in person,

3, It is informed that an inquiry will be held
only in respect of these articles of charge as are not
admitted, He sheuld, therefere, :pecifica;ly admit eor

denay each argicle of charge.

4, Shri B.S, Deori is further infermed that if
he does net submit his writen statement of defence on
or before thedate specified in para 2 ebove, or Jdoes mot -

A _r

appear in person before the inguiring authority or other=-

wige A#fZ fails or refuses to comply with the provieiens

(contCeeee)
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of rule 14 of the &CS (¢ch), Rules, 1965, er the orﬂetm/'
vdlrections igsued in purmuance of the said Rule. the
inquirlng authority may hold the inquiry exparte,

s.Attentzon of Shri B.S. Daori ie invited to Rule

20 of the Central Civil Services (Cénduct), Rules, 196 4 .

under which ne Governmcnt servent shall bring or attempt j 2

to bring any p@liticcl or outside influence te besr Up@n
any representatien is received on his behalf from. another
perg¢n in respect of any matter dealt with in these pr@cee»_ -
gings it will be presumed thet shri B.S. Deord is aware of
such a representatiﬁn an& that}it haz been made at hie¢ inst--
ahce and aéti@n will be taken against him for vielation of
Rule. 20 of the CCS (cenduct), Rules, 1964,

-

6. The réceipt of ‘the memorsndum may &e acknewledged.

5d/- Illigiblé

Neme and designation ef Coempetent Authority -

Shri B.S. Deeri
pa( Now under suspension),

P, Q, Pagighat SO
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' ANNEXURE

Statement @f articlea of charge framed agalnat Shri B.&. o0

Deari, the then PA,'DapgriJe 30

;éé;i_ééL:.Ah. |

Shrl B.S. beori ‘while working as the Postal. - taten
ment in Ueparij@ 80 during 6.1.92 to 4.1.97 mzsapprmpriated
p@stal cash ameunting to Bse 18,45Q[- in respect of RD depmslt.
He receiVed the ameunt from . the aepo~1tars and entered the
'am@unt in their re«pectz.ve paaas bmkn, put he dic. not credit
'the am@unt 1n Govt. account. Thug he v191age& the. prmvisi—
of of rule 523/3 and 496 of P&T &avings ‘Bank msnual and

" alse violated the prav1si@n of Rule 3(1) (i)(ll)(lli) of

‘ccs(Conduct) Rule, 1964,

articles. iX |

Saié‘Sﬁri B.S.-Deari, du;inévhisAwarkind at
‘Daporijo 80 :ecei§ed'816 FPO MO no. 2620 dated_23;65;96
fér‘%, 1500/~ payéblevta gmti. Yaring Néle; Q/G Shri
Yanam Nalo; Q/O the EE, PWﬁ, Daparijo. ﬂn 12.06 96 shri
- B.2, Deori uh@wed it as w;ma@w payment to payee but he dia
" net pay ‘the camelﬂo to Smti. Y.Nale- but- wrrngly pald te

zome one. elae.‘Ihus he v1®lated the pr@Vl«ion of rule 33

ciens af rule 3(1)(11) of CC3 (Cnnduct) rule, 1964,

- 4 i ’ *

Statement of 1mputatlen @f ml«cenduct er'mlsbehaviouru

i/:ﬁa shri B.u. Deorz, the then PA, Daporijo u{l

—

Contdeesess '

of P&T Manual Vel VI Part Ee! and also v1rlat¢d the provi- A



ANNEXURE T

I
shri B.3. Deori, while working as the PA, Daporije,
misappropriated Be 18,550/~ from a large nos. of RD acceu-
nte of Daperije 80 including.PRss of the office of DAO,

paperijo as shown below.

' si, Ne. Daporijo RO A/C No, Date of Dgposit Amount:

1) 21i56 . 20,04,95 200,00 .
2) 21158 -do- 200.C0
3 21159 © =de- 200, 00
4) 21160 ‘=do= 200, 00
5) 21161 | -de- 200,00
6) 21163 -do- 200, 00
7) 21164 - COm 100,00
8) 21165 | -do- | 200,00
9) 21166 -dom 100,00
10)‘ 21169 . -080- 200,00
11) 21169  -do- 200, CO
12) 21182 - o 200,00
13) 21173 ‘ . =do- - 100,00
14) 21175 | - do- 400, 00
15) 21176 -do- 200,00
16) 2432 21216 - G0 ‘ 200,00
17y 21216 -Go- 7 100,00
18) 21217 | ~do- ' 200, C0
19) 21218 | -doQ 100, 00
20) 21219 -Go- 100,60
21) 21220 ~ =do- 200,00
22) 121229 - GO - 200,00 -

23y - 21230 «Go- 300,00

(c@nté..... .)
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e w-ﬁo
3l.no. Daporijo RD A/C no, DLate of Leposit Ameunt
24) 21249 =do- . . 150,00
25) 21250 -do- - 200.00
26)" 21251 «do= ” 500.00
27). 21261 -do- - 300,00

" 28) 21262 | wdo- 500400
29‘i 21286 | - o ' 400,C0O
30j 21287 -do-. 300, 00
313 21299 -do- 200,00
32) 21300 ~do~ 100,00
33) 21301 -éo- 200, 00
34) 21317 edo 200,00
35) - 21243 | wGiom 100,00
36) 21344 - do- 100,00
37) - 21345 -Ge-  200.00
38). 21346 ~do- 200,00
39) 21347 -do- 300,00

- 40) 21354 -dom 500,00
41 21355  de- 500,00
42) 21386 -do- 200,00
43) 21387 -do- 100,00 -

' 44) 21473 - do-  §00.00
45) - 21474 -do- | 100,00
6) 21498 ~dom 300,00
47) 21499 -do- 500400
48) 21500 ° -do- 50000
o) 21552 21.11,9°5 3600. 00
50) 21635 30, 4,96 200,00
51) 21635 24.5.96 200,00

(Gentd......) )
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Sl.No, Daporijo RD A/C no, Date of Deposit Ameunt
52) 21635 - 27.4.96 - 200,00
53) - 21117 11.9.96 200,00
54) - 21120 11.9.96 400,00

55) 21685 ' 11.9.96 600,00

T St b

Shri B.3, Deeri receiwd-the amount as shown
abowe against eagh RD &cccauﬁt on the respective date, He
entered the amount in the pais bocks but Gid not credit
the amount in the @overnment acceunt. Thus he violated .the

provigion of rule 523/3 and 496 of P & T Savings Bank Mznual
and also violated the provision of Rule 1(i)(1i)(iii) of .

cC5 (Cenduct) rule 1964,

Article - 1II

Sqid Shri B.S. Deori, during his werkingz at

Daperijo 30 during June'96 receivéd 816 FPO MO no: 2626

dated 23.05,96 for ks, 1500/~ payable teo Smti, Yaring Nélo,

o/e Shri Tanam Nale, o/e EE, PVWD, Dapor.’;.ja. On 12.d6.§615hri .
B.S. Deori showed it as #4¥{ window payment to payee on
14,06.96, but he did not paid the same MO to Smti, Y. ﬁa.l§ but
wrongly paid to some one else other than actual payée. . Thus

he violated the oroviszion of rule 33 ef P & T Manual Vol VI

part IT and also violated the provicien of rule 3(i)(ii) of

ccs{Conduct) rule 1964, .

ANNEX- III . .

List of documents by which the zarticles of charge framed

againgt shri B,S. Deeri, the then PA,Daperijo EC are propesed

to be sugtzined,

(centc't. s )
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1)

2)
3)

LOT of Daporijo dated 20,04.95.

-19- | At IV

Copy of R account no. 21163 .

Ledger card of &/C No, 21169

¥

4) PRSS List of DMO office and DC office Daperijo.

5)

6)

7)

D/A Gated 20,04.95 of Daporijo S0.

fetter no, DPJ/SB/98 dated 30,07.98.

letter No. SMS~ 1/93-94 dated 30.07.98 . frem

District Agri. officer.

8) DSS/GE IV/COP/96-97/327 dated 2/11/98 frem the

‘Director of Small S vingﬁ, Nsharlagun,

9)

16)

‘

List of RD gcceungs of PRSS of Bapérija office.

Letter no. SMS-1/93/494/1838-41 4t. 10.3.99 £rom

" DAO, Deperije.

11) ACG -67 receipt ne. 69 dt. 11.5,99 for k. 12350/~

12)

Letter No., RD/Fraud/96-99 dt, $.12,98 frem Asl (sB)

" Iteanagar HO,

13)

RD aceount ne, 2 1552/Page of P/Bock containing

“deposit dated 22,11.95.

14)

15)
16)

17)

18)

19)
20)

21)

22 Ledger card of RD account no. 21685,

Ledger cad of RD Adéeunt-n@.'lesz .
Cemplaint from ﬁhé holder ¢f D account n@.'2i552
shri A.Z Byaliang. |
Letter no. SB/RD/98~9§ dt.'15.4.99 from APM(SB),

Itanagar HO
Report of SPOs, Itanagar i/r/o DPJRD account no, 21685,

Letter no. Fraud/RD/97-98 dt., 16.7.97 from APM(SBE),

Ttanagar HO. | —
Cemp laint from the holder of DPJRD a/c No, 21685,
RD,acceunt ne., 21685 (containing entry dt. 14.9.96;

1OT dt. 14.9.96,
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ﬁkxﬁﬂi} .
23) Statement of shri P.K.. R§y, SPM, Dgporijo S0 .
245 3B—7/¥/r/m RD account he.‘21685.“
255 3B-7 i/r/o Rﬁ account Mh, 21867.

26) SB-7 i/r/o/ RD account ne. 21119.

27} $B-7 i/r/o RD account no., 21120, .

29) Claim appjication frem MAGO Naji, helder of RD
" aécount Ne. 21187, 21118, 21120,

30) Letter no. DPI/MO/97 Gt. 26.5.98 from the .3PM,

Daporijo 50

31) Letter dt, 14.8.97 from Yaring Nale.

__32) DPJRD account no, 21173 21500, 21249, 21300,

21160, 21346, 21286, 21173, 21387, 21474, 21498,
21250, 21473, 21317, 21175, 21301, 21156,

33) DPJRD joumal w.e.i. 20.10.94 to 28.7.96,

-dom  1.8,95 to 17 .4.96.
~do- : 18.4.96 to 9.10.96 .
34) M@ paid register weff29.12.95 to 24.9.97

35) MO psid retumn for the month of June/96,

36) DRJISN account wef 23.12.94 to 29.7.95.
- do- 1.8.95 to Jan/96.

Appex = IV __ -

Ligt of witnezsesz by whom the articles of charge framed

against sShri B.S., Deori, the then.P&,'Daporijo 30 are

proposed to be sustained.

(contd,eease)



1) shri D,Majumder, ASPOs(C), Itanagar.

|

Di,rectdr Postal Services
Arunachal Pradesh pivn,
Itanagar= 791111s :
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ANNEXURE - 11

The Direct}sxz‘af Postal Service,
Govt., of India,
Arunachal Pradesh Division,

Itanagar 791 111. A.P.

Subi- Deéartmental engquiry wmder Rule 14 of ces(caa),
’Rule, 1965 aéainst Shri B.S. Deeri, then QA a£
'Daperige, Sub-Post office, neow under sugpensien,

Lo |
Refﬁ- Your letter NG.F-Z/RD/97-98/Daporijo dated Itanagar,

the 19/2/2001,

.Sir,

Most respectfully, I Sri B.S. Deori, than PA, now
gnder suspensgion, beg to lay down the following few lines
for favour of ymur kind censideration anc gympathetical
and lenient view of action regarding the matter mentioned

in the subject.

(1) That éir; I joined as P.A. at Daporijo on
13.12.91 after completion of refresher training from
Hihar and working in Counter Ne, III deing thé work of
registratien, VPL, VPP, and parcel etc, while Shri L.B,
3. 8ingh was S.P.M. at Daporijo, I was Coeing the same
wgrk upte 3{thgee years, vuring that périmd we were only‘
three official staff- self, Sri B,N. Dey P.A, and Shri

LeP.%.8ingh, SEM. Between we I was senier to &ri B,N,

Dey,

(Contdeeese.s)
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(2) that sir, while L, Singh, SPM, receiveﬂ a
summons frem Manipur Ceurt which was eent through D.R.S.,
Itanadar that he should atﬁeﬁd court immeéiately in a
Menipur ceurt case. Accordingly he pﬁaceedeé to Manipur -
by office arrangment ., As senior P.A. will take over
aﬁAS.P.M. so 1 zat as acting S.P.M, till his réturn.
Moreover I already intimated Head Office that I am not
perfect in deing the daily S;Q, account. 30 I need a
perfect hand for deing the H.{k account verbally over
. telephene, Alth@ugh-they suggeasted me to git on it. More-
Qveg our S.P.M. Mr, Singh had suggested me to that I'mheuld
returm within 4th and éth é&yé and he verbal ly told me |
you‘aheuld'n@t 3o the daily account, keep Qﬁ pending znd
fold it date wige. I phall do the acceunt after returning
of me, But Mr, Singh was not ieturned as his leave sanctiecned,
So that dail§ acceunt was kept on pending upte 1(one) -
‘month, So I requeﬁted many times te our-Head,afficé over .
telephane, pleaseAﬂend @ne»perfect hand to déing the 3. 0.
. S accauﬁt am it'ia pending since one month. Afﬁer_thatsxﬁx
' xxxnmxkxxnxikxixxpanﬁingxxknxxxmnaxmmnkhx C.1. of our
Division directed to‘d@ing the acceunt twice, But he wag

failed te do this. Resp@néibility‘fhrmuaﬁ to myg Hand.

(3) That Sir, after this Sri A.R. Deori has keen

_ ’ !/ on deputatinn to Daperije. But he is &lse not perfect
é§é§>s§2§é in deoing the dmily acceunt, Av if we aendxng the cdally
<S§> ' account by doing roughly with difference of m. 18250/~

(Bighteen theousand twe hundred fifty) As because that
amount hag not been handed over to me by the prévimus’.
Post ﬁaster. e Keep that'acceunt in his own cpétody.
. I hepe that‘daily'accmuht éummazy was aéized by Cod.-
| (Nirda). That way the cszh balance of M,0. and S.0. .was
vast difference till the credits cf cash by 5.P.M., Sri
L.B.S. Singh. |

L a i e iama. |t e i el e o e e e et e oo v O - o™
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(4) That asir, after few months , our &,8.,1 (C)
(Sri N. Dag ) was have to vieit and check all the nece-
gsary decumentg and doing the daily account with congule
ting 3.A. P.A. Dre. -witile she wee sit as 3.4, P.A over

telephone., After deing the 8.0, account he found No, 4286/-

{four thousand twe ﬁundréd eighty six only) excess, He

" himself shewing that amount in U.C.R. I think this till

lying as it.

(5) That sir, ence again I humbly &nd respectfully
infermd yau that which was citing on above szme case may be
happened on me which iz already in your knewlefige vide
your letter No, BB/Corr/79 dated Ity ~. 21/8/98,

A

While sir, I was working at Roing S.0. I received

" an order which was sent by our Department and directed me

to credit the sum amounting He. 13,500 + 200 = ks. 13700,
But the same was found correct after proper verification and

threugh enquiry. Same Copy wes enclesed herewith.

(6) That sir, after careful ghe observatien, I
write to let yeu know that am-called misappr@priati@n

mainly oc¢curred due to my ignorance of rule and ragulation

~ of the Departmént.‘It iz fact cthat for the few miatake

and migconduct and misappropriatien may be held rerpens i
ble but in ne ¢sge I have misappropriated cuch a vagt R/D

deliberately. It will be illegal to mentinn that the inguiry

"w&z Dot beyond reasonable dnubt., Though I have made gred

total amount of k. 12, 350/= (Twelve thousand three hundred
fifty) only. &3 you directed to me vide your letter Wo.P<2/

RD/97~98 dtd.. 21.4.95.

(mntdoc "o‘»)
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(7) That sir, regarding P.P.Q. Non. ND 2620 dtd.>23x
23.5.95 for ks, 1500/- paysble to Sueti Yaring Nale, &/
Sri Talsm Nale o/o the E.E., P.W.D., Daperijo I write to
recz1l the original decuments, se that I have alresdy sub

mitted my view of applicatien,

(8) That gir, I was unwarrently suspended .fmm
duties and punighing me and my femily members into deep
sorrew, ageny and gtarvaetion fer ne fault of mine, More-
over, I put only 8(eight) yearé of service in the FA
Cadre. Se I am fully unawsre of;&epartmental'ruhe and
regulati@n. On recelpt of allegatien about fraud-ef guch
a blg amount ¢f R/C which sugpected en me, I vmluntarlly'
credited the entire amount and.suhaeqUently charge leve
lled agaiﬁgt me, Unequivacaily due to ignorance in‘depaé

mtmental ruleg and reguation,

(9) That sir, I ence again huntly and ré@pectfully
intimated you that fer ne fault of mine I have heen pla-
ced under euspenaion end zlse rule 14 of ¢csi{CcA) Rule
1965 case. Now my wife and my two children.are in‘ﬂtarh'
vation and ne preper liveliheod,

ihereferé. gir, 1 ;ith folded hand knéel before
you to pray exeuse parden of my miptake if any done une
knowingly and retain me in service to rencer my best
perfe:maﬁCQ in dutiesz and zerve the public asfl well as
my poor and starviﬂg family and chiléi@n educatien, I
hope you taéke the furthe'r necegsary actien as early as

pﬂ}ﬂﬁibl&o
(10) That sir, I desire to be heard in perzen,

(pntd...) -
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| | | ANEXURE=3
Report of Inquiry under Rule 14 of CCS(CCA) Rules, 1965
against Shri BN. S.'Depri ,formerly Postal Assistant,
Daporijo SO. |

The undersigned was appointed the Inquiry Authqrity
40 inquire into the charges fromed against Shri B.S.Deori

formarly Post tal Assistan +,Doporijo SO by the Director,
Postal Serv1ces,Arunachal Pradesh Division,Itanagar in
V/his memo .No.r_g‘/;ebm.,qgfbgporijo dated 17405.,01,Shri
M, AMalal;sdiof Posté(E) ,Itanagar was appeinted the
Presenting Officer (cited as PO hereafter) in the cases

T he Articles of charges framed against Shri B, S;
Deoxi,the charged officer {cited as @0 hereafter) are

as follows 3

_A rticle=1

'shri B.S.Deori while working[as the Postal Assistant

in Daporijo so during 06,0197, 10 04501397 miSéppropriated
postal cash amounting to Rs.i8,550/— in respect of RD
Deposit, He received the amoont from the depositor and
entered the amount in their respective Pass Books but xhe
‘d4id not credit the amount in the Govt.a'urpunt'. Thus he
violated the prov:.sion of Rule 523/3 and 4% of P & T
gabings Bank Gea-vml and also violated the provision of

Rule 3(i)(1) (ii)(ili) of CCS(Cenduct) Rules,19%44

Article-Il
shri B, S:I')eori during his working at Daporijo SO received
816 PPO No.2620 dated 23,05,9% for e 1500/~ payable
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ANNEXURE -1

to Smt. Yaring Nele C/0 Shri Yanem Nz lo /0 the ;‘?.E,

PUD, Daporijo. On 12,06.96 Shri B.S. Deori showed 1t as
windew payment to payee but he did not pay the same MO |
to Smt, Y. Nale but wrengly paid to somecne else. Thus he
vilasted the provs_@ign of Rule 33 cf£ P, & T Man, Vol. VI A

Pt. II1 and alego vieolated the provigien of Rule 3(41)(ii)
of CCS(Conduct) Rules, 1964, ' |

The statement of Imputation of Misconduct or
Miskehavieur in regpect of Shri B.S. Deori, formerly PA

Daporigo is attached ag Annexure- A -te this reﬁmrt.

2. - . The preliminary hezring in the came wes held
en 11.09.01, The argicles of charges ffamed againgt the
CC wag read out ‘and exp]rained. The CO was given ﬁhe’
opportunity to understand the cherges framed against him, .
On beiﬁg asked the CO stated i.:ha:t he hes underzteood the
charges against him cemtainéd in the twe articles of .

cha rge. v

2.1- The CO wee given the opportunity to state
clea rly whether he adﬁ.\itted the charge contained in
Article-I, The CO gtated that he admitted the charge

contained in Article=1I unequivmcally.

2. 22 The COC wae _given,thé epportunity teo state
clearly whether he admitted the charge contained in
Article-II, The COC gtated that he denied the charge

"
contdained in Article~1I.,

3. The XO was then given the opportunity te

nemgnate Defence assistant tn sssist him in presenting

(centd,..)



-him in preaenting his defence, if o desired. The CO stated

that he doez not wish te neminate # defenee ass 1atant

and that he will plead his case by himself,

4. - The PO wag then given to prnduce the decu -
mente llsted in Annexure 111 @f the chmrge mheet. The

1ist of documentsg ig atfuched tﬁ thls report ﬂ~'ﬁnn,¥ure-B.

4,1 &ftiéle ¢ Bxamination of the dacuments

listedat serials 1), 2), 3), 4), 5), 9), 11), 13), .14),
20), 21), 22, 24), - 28), 26), 27), 28) revesl

that the amounts of deposits made against each cne of

the 56 RD accounts in Annexure-& were received by the

co am'evidenced by the entries in thé Pass Books of

thg respective RD Accounts but'tﬁe amouﬁts GfAdepQ%iﬁ&

were not credited to the Govt, gccount ag evidenced in

the related &aéument; of the RD scceunts, This is supp@rfed
by the decuments listed at ¥ serials 6), l'Z), 8}, 12},

18), 16), 17), 18), 19), 23), ).

4,2 - - Article-1I :§ pxaminatién of the décument‘
listed at serial 30) . inéicatestthat the FPO 816 MO
No. 2620 dated 23.05.96 for k. 1500/- wes paid on: =
12.6.96 but nat to the actual payee, This is supported .

by the letter from the payee listed as document at

'seria; 31).

—

5 The PO waz then given to present the witness

ligted in annexure IV to the charge sheet.

(C(‘;}n‘tdooo 0)



Sele
oo The dext hearing wésheld.on 11.10401.4The

PO Examined*he witness Shri D. Majumdar, AsS.of Posts(C) -

Paspighat, The witness stated that there wasz & camplaint

Erom the payee of the MO No. 2620 regarding non-paynent
of the MO, The witness further stated that in abaence of
the paid voucher he is not in & pesition to say anything in

suppert of the payee's complaint.

. 5.2 , The PO at the outset of the day's hearing

stated that pzid voucher of the FPO 816 MO No. 2620 dt.
23,05.96 has been destroyed by the Audit as the perind of

preservation has expired.

6. At this stage the hearing of the day conclu-
ded and the PO was glven teo prepare and ‘submit hip brief

within the stlpulateu time,

6.2 ~ An £ his brief the PO poihted out that the

574 relevaﬁtvliﬁted documents wers produced given for

examihatian by the CO and.that the CO examined the doCu=
ments and gtated that the documents were genuine., The PO
further p@inted out that the dotuments bear acequate prnof
that the ame unts of MO depogits were recelved by the CO

but falled tn credit in Govt. acceunt.

6.3 & copy of the brief reéeived frem the PO
wag served t» fhe cn for preparation and submigsion of
his representatien. In hise representation the T gtated
that he accepted the charge in Article-1 direcﬁly-adding
that he wrongs in RD acceunt cn hig part happenred at a

(contd...)



)

: ' T me- | Aot 31

.g time whén he'ﬁas under great mental presgure due to |

‘the death of hig wife and azlso that he was not conversznt
with the bperatiVe rules and régulati@ns. Further he

. mgintained that  he pald the itk t@-tﬁe actual payee
rightiy. in his representatien the CO prays for giving
himrane chamce. No ﬁew points in defence has been cited

in hig represeritation by the CO

7o FINDINGS i3
Articles I 3t

ihé ékamination of the listed relevant decuments

of KD aAccounts it is clear that thé'ﬁﬂﬁé sumg of dép@gitx
againgt the RO Accounts amounting to f. 18,55Q/- were
receivéd by Shri B.S. Deori on the dates mentiened against
.each and recorded in the respeqtive RD Past Beooks aco-
grﬁingly.'Further exﬁminatian‘of the relevant d@cumenté
réveala that the said gums of RD‘ﬁqposit&'were not
credited to the Govt; accoung resulting in misappropri-
ation of the entire amountief Rse 18,55Q/?. This fact is
supperted by the statement of shri B.8. Deori unequive;

cally admitting the charge in Article- I. Ang hence

the charge in Article- I stands 4 proved,
Y g . Article-II 18
Q ' -
Q@/@‘ |

by Shri B, S. Deori stating thet the payee Smt. Yaring

The charge framed in Article-II has been denied

Nale is pergmnally known to him and that he made the
‘ payment to the actual payee. The listed dodﬁments
purperted to support the charge that the FPD 816 Ne.
BB BB XA X 3 Y KEBR K XEL P X FBEOAKK e K KXt
OHPLEE
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2620 dt., 23.05.96 i.m: Rse 1500/m _wasz not paid ’ta the actﬁal
payee hav:.ng not been found aciequate. Further, the materlal
A qmcmnntaxy evidence ~ the pald vaucher - cmuld not be
produced hy the pregent ing officer as it hasg been alreaay
des trwyed hsy the Audit en expiry of preaeraatlon time,
.En abmence of the .aid vgucher the witne 3 cmulcza not matate
: anything cencre_te in mupport of the chgrge, ‘and hance the

charge in Artlc:j.es- II is not proved,

| (€. 6. Singha ) -
S Inquiry Authority.
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ANNEXURE. = 1V

DEPARTMENT OF POSTS ¢ INDIA

OFFICE OF THE RIRECTOR POSTAL SERVICES: tARUNACHAL PRADESH

ITANAGAR - 791 111.

Lt st Itznagar the 22/4/2002 .

F-2/RD/98-98/Daporijo

Shri Biteewar Deori, the then PA Daporijo 30 in
Arunachal Pradesh Postal Divigion was pmceedpd against
under Rule 14 of 2C8(.2Ca) Rules 1965 unler thla office Memo

No, P~2/&@/97-98/D¢_porijo dated 19,02,2001.

The substance of imputations of misconduct or
migbehavieur in suppert of the charges in Article-I and

Article- I1I framed against Shri Bitegwar veori runsas underi-

shri Biteswar Deori while working as PA Daporijo
S0 misappropriated i, 18550/- from a large number of

RD Accountu of o?amn Daporijo S0 including PRSS of the office

f DAO, Baporija asz shown below :
4

————

Sl.Noe HOA/Z Neo, Date of Depos it Amount (g, )

1. R B/C M. 21155  20,04.95 200,00

2. o 21158 20.04.95 | 200, 00

3. yrvis 21158  20,04,95 o 200.00

. 24180/ 21160  20.04,95 200, 00

5. | 21161 20,04,95 200,00

6. | 21163 . 20,04.95 200,00
1. 21164 20.04.95 200,00

8. | 121165 20.04,95 200,00

9, 21166 20,04, 95 100.00

(centd,..)



20,

o 21

24,

22,

23,

25.

21176

21219

21163

21169

21172

RRABAKEE
21173

- 21174

21175

21216

21217-
21218

21220

21229
21230

21249

21250
21251

© 21261

21262
21236

21287

T 21299
,é1300 |
ot

21317

| [20,04395
20,0495
20.04,95
26.04595 (

20,. 0,;14_"0 9 5

20,0495
20,08,95
20,04,95.°
20;é4.95=] |
a 20.04;95_
3'20.04;95

20.04.95

| 20.04.95
20,0495
':20*04.§5n4 L
20,04.95
20,0495
26;64.957"
E ,‘20;04.55
20,0495
20,04,95
26.04.95
ﬁA26164;95 o
N?GH04?95

-

T

R

200,00
200,00
© 200,00
100,00
'éoogéo'
300,00
~ 200,00
‘iob}oo
1200, 00.
100,00 .
1100400
©200.00
200,00
300.00
_150500
: 200.09
500, 00
[fsoo.bo
500,00
400,00
300,00
. 200,00

100, 00

1200, 00

;200,00

R U

R £ 1= TR ARy



35;' | -.'21345 120,64.55- "'  ’1;§qi§§
5@, .  2i3ee 20,0495 100,00
37, o 21385 ‘20.04.95' o 265;66\“
38, " | - 21347 26;04.95 200,00
"39.'.’ | 21347 | 2d;d4;és.'f - 300.00
©, | | é1354 | 20;04.§5 o '506;50‘.
e . | 21355 ° 20.04.95 -‘_ 500,00
PrA | | éisea 20,0495 ;2603965
. 21387 20.04,95 100,00

. . 31475 26.04;95 - i o 500, 00
'455. | - ’2#474 | 20.04,95 ’-.1000.00

4%, o 21498 20.04,95 o 300.00%‘ E
47, . 219 20.04:95*4 | .' 500,00
8, a0 2.0495 500,00
49, o . _21552'@ | 22;11.95, - S 3600;00,
s0. -.2163$A 30,04,96 | zbo.oé;'
.. 2163 24.05.96  2000,00
52, o - ’21635 24,05,96 200860
'sao" | e 11.04.96 i', o 200, 00
540 2;126V 1;;é4.?6  400,00
55; .' | 21187 13.04;és%f o «866;00—

56, 21685  14.09.96 . 600,00 .-

Fon VL - L -

Total = 1855000
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ANNEXUB_E_;_Q _

Shri Biteswar Deori received the amounts shown
above against each RD account on the respective dates.

He entered the amount in the Pass book but did net credit

the amount in the Govt. adceunt, Thus he viclated the

N

provision of Rule 523/3 and 496 of P&T Saving Bemk Manual

and also violdted the provision of Rule 523/3 and 496 of
P & T Saving Banks Manual and also violated the provisions

of Rule 3(i)(9i)(iii) of ccs{Conduct Rules 1964.

Article 1II

Said Shri Biteswar Deori, during his working at
Daperijo SO, during June 1996 received 815 MO Ne, 2620
dated 23.5.96 for R. 1500,00 payable to Smti. Yaring
Nzle, C/0 Shri Tunam N:zle, /0 the E.E. PWD, uapotij@;
™M 14,06.96 shri Biteq&ar Leori showed it as window
payment te payee on 14,06-96, put he did not paid the
same ameunt to 3mti., ¥, Nale bﬁt wrengly paid te aomeéne
else other than the acutal payee, Thus he violated the
prcvisien of Rule 33 of P & T Manual V@i. Vi Pt, I1 and
alge viclated the provigion of Rule 3(i){ii) of CCs

(Conduct) Rule 1964,

shri Biteswat‘be@ri submitted hisz defence

gtatement under his letter No., NIL dated NIL, which

was received at éhigvoffice:onfls.OB.ZDOlmlit wag;pfp—
poeed to hold an;;nqpiry iptc:thg charges framédﬂagainst
shri Biteswer Deori under this -office Memo ofnge€<lettef
dated 9.02.2001. In this regard shri G.G. Singha, Dy.
Sup&:;fééhﬁés{} tanagar wes appeinted a&s Inquiring
Authority to inquire inte the gﬁazgeu under this office

letter of even No, dated 17.05.01. Shri M.A. Malai,

(Contd‘o o.- L) )



Y
VJ%(p{ZP

. “%h- At Y

A

SDI(W) Sub-Divizien, Itanagar was appointed as the-

Presénting Officer to present the case on kehalf of

.the Department,

The Inguiry officer held hearings on 11.09,01

and 11,10,01, and concluded the hearings.

AH£L/ The Inguiring Authority 3hri Gl. G. 3ingha
submitted his inguiry report under his letter No, NIL _
dsted Nil, which wes received by this office on 22,02,02
I have gone through the inquiry repert. The inguiry has
been held in a ireevand fair menner, The charges were
read out to the charged @fficial:énd explained to him
in his vernacular, He wesz given every epportunity to |
eXaminé the decumentg listed in Annexure- 1IL of tﬁe
éharge sheet. He was also informed of the provisions
of Rules facilitating him to'engaée a Defence assistant
te agsist him in prmsecuting the defence in his case,
Shri Biteswar Deori deaited to plead himsgelf without
engaging any defence agsistant. The inquirin§ Authority
served the charged official witﬁ the copy of written
brief'smeitted_ by the Presenting Officer of the case
.for.submissi@n of his defeﬁce written répresentaticn.
The 1.2, hasg takén into account the represgentation
dated 02.02,02 received from the cherged official Shri

Biteswar Deori, vhile preparing hig final inquiry Report,

The Inguiring Authority, based en all listed

doéumentaxy evidences and alze the admittance of charge

o
v

(contdee..)



in Article- I fully and unequivecally by Shri Biteswar
D ori, has found the charge under Article- I stands
_pr@ved, whereas, he hag helélthe'chgrgé in Article-II

-ig not proved.

.

o

- A copy of the inqui;§ rep§#£ was'foxmaxded'ﬁé‘
Shri m;téwwér Dé@ri yide thig effice 1eﬁter:®f evéﬁ
Nm; d&tea 01;05.02 for 5ub¢iﬁsi@ﬁ éf him'repreéenéatign
vide his letter No, nil dsted 16,03.02, which wes received

“at thig office on 21.03.02,
Fiﬁdingﬁ'by the ﬁiﬂciplinaxy Authority -

- I ha?e-éxamined thé rééofds of the caée in

"éétail~and caiéfully,with tﬁe listed décumenta in .
Annekﬁye- 111, minutd@g of the ﬁrgéeedingu‘iﬁto_the.cage.
_fipél‘lhqpiry Repert of the IA, written brief mubmitteﬁ
Ly the PO and three repreﬁentatiensevibid received from -

the chafgeé'@fficial.

Further examination of douuments wvigz,

1)~ Capy of the RD deposit .in account No. 21169

 3i) Deperijo-SO RD List of Transaction dated 20.04.95.

-

' ;2:5 | v iii) Deaperijo Sm'ﬁmily Account dated-zb.04,95.

®$§9 iP?ééﬂv"éiv)‘Féss Deposit from DAO Office Dapoerije in respeect |

of 48 RD Accounts for the menth of April, 1995
“amounting te k. 12350.00 on 20.04,95 ligt,

v) Copy of RD Dgpesits in Pass book account No, 21552
. ' . ) v

cgntaining the dépogit of 23,11,95.,

wkkx
' (cnntdee....)
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vi) Copy of RD deposit in Pass book account No,. 21685
contailing deposgit en 14,09.96,
vii) Daporijo S0 RD List of Transaction dated 14.09.96.

viii) Daperijo S50 R} List of Transaction deted 11.04.96~

iv) Daporijo 30 RD Journhalg for the peried £rom a)

20.10.94 to Eg.ov.es, b) 01.08.95 to 17,04,96 and

c) 18.04.96 to 09.10.96 reweals that Shri Biteswar

Deori received ﬁhe‘deposits amounting to Rs, 18559.60'1n '
differant RD Accounts én‘differ@nt dates inclpding PEAS/
PRSS group Geposit of DAO Daporijo and failed to credit
the‘amoﬁﬁt in Govt. account thus Shri Biteswar Deﬁri mig-
apprépriated the ;ece%yt‘ef RD dep@situ to the tune of

ks, 15550.00 and thereky violated the provision of Rule
523/3 and 496 of P & T Saving Banks Menual and';lsm_kkx.
vialatéa the prQQimions of Rule 3(i)(ii) and (iii) of

ccs{Conduct) Rules 1964 and hence the charge in Article- 1

is proved on the basis of documentary evidences.

As regardsg charge under Article ii a complaint

from Smt. Yaring Nale c/o Sri T. Nalo, Duftry PWD

.Daperijo Tn. dated 14.7.1997 is on record. A primaifacie

czse exists. But it is found that the MC paid voucher in

respect of 8.16 FPO MO no. 2620 dated 23,05.96 for
-E. 1500.60 payable te Smti., Y. Halo c/o T. Nalo ¢/o E.Es
PWD, Daporijo which wes actually paid and shown in
Daporijo 3590 Account on 14.06.96 as window.paymeht; céuld

not be procured from DA (P) Kolkste, As it is a vital

(contdeees.)
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‘dpcument to prove that the MO was not paid to the
real payee on 14.06-96 the charge in Article- II is cannot be

conclusively proved,

E)

| It is seen that Shri B.S, Deeri has credited
7o 2230.45 and g, 12350,00 vide ACG- 67 No. 49 dated

06~02,99 at Roing SO and ACG- 67 R No. 89 dated 12,04.99

pe————

at Pasighat SO respectively out of the total CO vt, loss

sl T

totalling &, 14,580,45 only.

The charge'against Shri B.3., Deori are of a
serious nature involving misappropriation of money there-
by showing lack of integrity anc lack of devotien to duty.
No ground for lenience has been brought out by him in |

his defence reprersentati@n for such serioug charges,
. . -

I, shri R.K. B, Singh, DPS Itanagar do hereby
‘award the punishment of removal from gervice with'
imrediate effect to Shri B.5. Deori, the then PBA,

- Raporijo 59,

i ' | ' h ( ReXK. B, Singh )

/@ M\/JJ‘” | ' DPS Itanagar,
d o
M 4 ftanagar- 791111,
| To : : : . :

PA ( now U/s)
Pagsighat S04,
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. ANNEXURE = Y/

Registered
Te
The Chief Post Master General,
North East Circle,
Shilleng - 1, Meghalaya.
"gubi- Reinstamement in service- appeel regarding.
ntd., 23,5.02,
Sir,

Most Rezpectfully I beg to state that the following
few lines for favour of your kind consziderstion &nd SYmpa-

thetic order 3

1. That I jmined as Postal Assistant at Daperijo 80
én‘13.12.91. N
2. _ That during my pesting at ﬂapgrijo S. 0. between the
period frem April, 1995 tn September, 1996 an amaunt.@f

Rs. 18,550,00 ( Rupees eighteen thousand five hundred fifty)
only Was a&alleged tr he misapbropriated by me znd a disci-
plin&ry proceeding was initiated against me by the Directér;
Postal Services, Itanagar vide his Memo, Ho. F-2/R3/97-98/

Daperijo dated 19.2.2001 @nd I was placed under suspengion.

3. That the aforesaid amount was not misappropriasted
by me, but-it was a ghert credit insdvertantly caused due

to my lack eof experience,

. // | _ :
N(g%o\/}k | ‘ (contdeseaee.,)
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4. That out of abnwe k. 18, 550,00 I depezited back

‘an amount of fs. 14,580.45 only ( Rs. 2280,45 and

k. 12350,00 vide ACC-67 R No., 49 dtd. 06.2.99 at Roing
5.0, 2nd ACO-67 R, No. 89 4td. 12.4.99 at Passighat S, O.

respectively which wag a clear less deposcit in R account,

5. That the aforesaid diécrepancy-eccured solely
due teo my inexperience, as at the time of incident I '

completed only 3 years in my service.
6. - fhat 1 prayed te the Director, Posgtal Services,
Itanaga} go forgive my unintentional mistake -and agsured

him of not repeating such mistake again.

7. That in spite of my reguest and reccuping the

1oss amount, the Director of Fostal Servicec, Itanagar

took & drastic step by removing me from service vide

his Memo.No..F=2 RD/97-98/Daperijo dtd. 22,4.2002,

8. That I am the only earning member of my family
having my wife and two minor children and in the absence

of my service my whole family has been'pushed to street.

9, That I further assure your honour that I shall
be very cautious zndé shall not give eny chance of
future loss of the Postal department if 1 am given a

change tn serve the Postal Department again,

R &f’ (ontd.....)
4%
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I, therefore, earnestly request your honour
kindly to congider my prayer for re-ingtatement ’
in gervice in order to gave a poor family of

four members.

v

Ycaurs faithfully,

——

( Biteswar Deori )

C/0 S.P.K. Deori, SPM,

.Mahadeopur, PO & PS Mahgdeopur.

 Dated 23,5.02. | District Lohit, Arunachal

Pradesh_.—

/
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DEPARTMENT (F POSTS
CFFICE OF THE CHIEF POSIMASTER GENERAL, N, E,CIRCLE
SHILLONG= 793 001,

17th September, 2002,

ORDER

Subs= Decision of the Appellate Authority on the
appeal by Shri Biteaﬁar Deori formerly Postal
 Assistant, Arunachal Pradesh Division’agaiﬁst
the punishment order of removal frem service

jssued by the Directer Peatal Services, Arunachal

Pradesh Division, ltahagax,

| Shri Biteswar Deori was preceeddd against
under Rule= 14 of C,C.S. (CCA) Rules 1565 vide DPS,
Arunachal Pradesh Divisien, Itanagar Memo No. E-z/RQ/97;
98/Daperije dated 19.2,2001, The charges against Shri

Biteswar Deori were the follewing :=-

1) shri B.3., Deori, while werking as the éoatal
Agsistant in Daperije S.0O, during 6.1.92 to
© 4,1.97 misapproated Postal cash ameunting
"to Rs. 18,550/~ in respect of RD depesit. He rece-
ived the ameunt f£rom the depositors and entered

the ameunt in their respective pass baoke, but he

- did net credit the amount in the Governmment account,

Thus he vielated the prevision ef rule 523/3 and
496 of P&T Savings Baik Manual and also vielated

the provision of rule-3 (I)(i)(ii) (iii) of CCS
(Cenduct) Rules, 1964,

(contdeeesse?)
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ii) Said Sh;i B,S, Deori, during his working Eﬁ;

at Daperijo 5.0. received 816 FPO MO No. 26 20. )
v cu{zaiqé for &, 1500/~ payable teo Smtf Yaring Nale,'_"{? .
¢/0 the EE, PWD, Daperijo . €n 12.06,.96 Shri
B.Ss Deori showed it as windew.payment te payee
but he did not pay the'game M, 0. te Smti, Y, Nale,
but wrengly paid to s@meone'élae. Thug hé vie-
‘lated the provision of Rule-33 of P & T Manual
AVbl. Vi Parte11 and alge violated the prevision

‘ - of rule 3(I)(ii) of CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964,

2,  As required for Rule-14 of C;C.S,( CCA) Rules;
1965 , .an inquiry was conducted inte the charges against
Shri BiteswérADeori. The Inquiry Officer Shri G.G. Sinha,
having gene through the precess of inquiry in which ade-
quate opportunity was given to the dharged official teo |
defend himself, can@ to the conclusiocn that khe charyed
~official was found guilty of the charges ef misapprep ri-

ation of RD depesits as mentioned in () above of charges, -
It is 3also recorded in the repert of the Inquiry Officer

that Shri Deeri unequivocally admitted the charges levelled
against hinm, .

3. The Disciplinary Authority i.e, Directer Postal
Services, Arunachal Pradesh Division, Itanagar, having
gone through the repert of Inquiry Officer and also other
related facts issued the order of remeval of shri Biteswar
Deeri.frcmbservice with immediate effect vide Memo No,TF-

2/RD/97-98/Daporijo dated 22, 4. 2002,

v(contd... see .3)
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4. Shri Biteswar Deecri has preferred an appeal
\agains}t the order of removal from service issued ky
DPS, Itanagar as mentioned abeve, I, the Appellaté |
Authority, ‘have goﬁg ‘thmugh the appeal as wéll as other
relevant records of the case and have arrived at the
follewing decision i= |

a) The appeal made by Shri Biteswar Deori
oo

B

'~ does not tbmag-h any further light on the case.
. o .

It is simply zrepeatation ef his earlier
plea that the mistake was cammittedvdué te
inadv-ertency and inexperience, Hewever,
I de not agree with this pleavfor the
. | reason that crediting depesits of investors
te the Government account is a basié regqui-
rement the knewledge of which has net to
be acquired by experience, The worker knovs
it frem day oene of his service as one of
the fundamental cenditions geverming hig
jeb, It is alse a matﬁer ef principle and
maral_which every worker must pessess and
witheut which the interest of Government
and investore will be at stake, 1 have no
doubt that not adhering to this basic rule
is an instance of moral turpitude ef which

shri Deori is found guilty bheyend doubt.

b) I agree with the findings of the Inquiry Officer
as.well ag the Disciplinary Authority.The appeal

is rejected.

{ P.K., Chatterjee)
. . . Chief Pestmaster Geheral,
Shri Biteswar Deori, L .
Ex-Pogtal Assistant, N.L.Clrcle,Shillqng-793 001.
A¥unachal Pradesh Divisien, '
{ Threugh DPS,itanagar)
Copy toi. . :
2. The Director Postal Services,Arunachal Fradesh
Divigicn, Itanagar.
3. Office copy.

A
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. APPLICATION NO. A | ,
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Advocate for Applicaat(s) f }A GLZ’ISM%J\/\ ? )) N S U\ v *
| M 2.0 Pad L\Nk

Advocate for Respoadent(s) Addl.

/ ‘ L 8.1.2003 : ;

Present:- The Hon'ble Mr.Justice

Lo - . ‘ V.S.Aggarwal, Chairman.

R . . The Hon'ble Mr.X.X.Sharma -
’Lﬁﬁ' L . Member (A). . v
e : : :

S e e st < e, oL, - We. have heard Mr.P.XK.Baruah,

L E learned courisel for the applicant and

CEPESE cine. .. - also . Mr.B.C.Pathak, =~ léarned  Addl.

A . i . C.G.S.C. for the respondents.

Tt During the course of submission
ol L RN B : llt was’%ubmltted that the Departmental
s ' Appeal has already been. preferred to the

Chlef Post Master General, N.F.Circle,

1
r

Shlllong 1 Meghalaya on 23.5.20N02 which
1s Stlll pendlng

Lo Keeplng in view of the said facts -
| thex‘lgégned counsel for the applicant
--«{does not press the present Original
-{ Application hbut pressed that the

y -] concerned ;auﬁhority viz. Chief Post
| Master General, N.E.Cirlce, Shillong-1,

% ‘| Meghalaya may be directed to decide the
ﬁepafﬁmentgl Appeal within a stipuléted

,,: & . ﬁeriqdm'ﬁojthis there is no objection on

S O

‘ either end. - . o '

Y
-

Contd..
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O~A.286/2002 . ) R ;“Hj” e f
:' . - i H "A??;? ::
_---_____;93'59 _____________ dier of the Tribunal .S
B ~ Contd.. "
L _l¥ ) : 8.1.2003“‘ -  Accordingly,\ ' Ehe;' present
. ”;m_m T | : { Ooriginal _Application is dismissed as
) wlthdrawn:ﬂ The respondent No.2 i.e.
Chief .. Post Master ~General, ’
. . . - . i P :
N.E. Circle) Shillong-1, Meghalaya is" 51
‘ directed to dec1de the Departmental
P ' Appeal’ dated ‘23,5, 2002\ preferably
N K ' within a perlod of four months from
- the date of receipt of the certlfled ﬁ
copy of the present order.lt ‘ should
be a speaking order and should be 3
conveyed to the applicant. "

‘ R . v b ‘ .

‘ 'By. way .of ‘abundant caution it-is
made vclear that nothlng is’ . an
expression of opinion on. the’ merlts
of the case which may cause prejudlce' ¥

' to elther side. i
' With< this . observations, ‘_the
-present  Original Application is
dismissed as withdrawn. ‘
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL v

GUWABATI BENCH 2% GUWAHATI

O.A. NO. 79 OF 2003

Shri B.S. Deori

'E XX EYN K] éEElmanto

- Vg~
Uniom of Imdia & Ors.
seccceve Regpomdents.
- And - |
In_the mgther of
Writtem statement submitted by the

respondents

The respomdemts beg to subdbmit
back ground of the case, before
submitting para-wise writtem
statements, whioch may be treated
as part of the writtem statement.

(BACK GROURD OF THE CASE )

[( A)- Shri B.S. Deori worked as Postal Assistant during
the period 06.01.1992 to O4.01.1997, durimg the said period

p - ri BeSe Deori received Rs. 18550/~ from the depositors of
M. Ia*wvfmm?i 56 Recurrimg Accounts. He entered the amount received by
F2a%. ge aq]
qFOEd nga. 2w him im the respective pass books but did mot credit the
Director Postat Sérvices
Frunachal T=vision
ITANACAR-191111

1
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§anount In the Govi. account. Durimg the said period Shri
B oSo Deori received FPO 816 Family allotment Money Order
~ No. 2620 dated 23.05.199 for Rs. 1500/~ Shri B.S. Deort
éqhomd the Mongy Order as wimdow payment to the payee on
514 +06 1995 but he did mot pay the amoumt to the actual
payee but wromgly paid to someome else other tham the actual
bayu. Accordimgly charge sheet was i1ssued to Shri BeSe~
Deori vide Memo No. P-2/RD/97-98/Daporijo, dated 19.02.2001.
Copy of M.0e dated 19.2,2001 is ammexed herewith
and marked as Anmexure - 1.

Inquiry umder Rule~i4 of CCS(CCA ) Rules=1965 &
was imstituted agaimst him. Durisg the imquiry Artiele-I
was documentarily proved amd also admitted by Shri B.S. Deort
hinself. The Momey Order paid voucher of the Momey Order
Qited in Article-'II could mot be produced durimg imquiry as
it hes already beem destroyed by the Audit om expiry of
preservation period time. The charge im Article-II was mot
proved. The Disciplimary Authority, the them Director
i?ostal Services, Arumachal Pradesh Division, Itamegar duly
examined the charges agaimst Shri B.S. Deori, Imeping in
viev the report of the Induiry Officer. The Disciplimary
Autbority foumd that the charge agaimst Shri B.5. Deori
éro of a seriocus mature involvimg misappropriat :lén of Govt.
noney thereby, showimg lack of imtegrity amd lack of devotiom

to dutye. The Disciplimary Authority awarded the pnishment
M [3

[Zadl

M. IW,!,,,,,,Q,; removal from service to Shri B.S. Deori.

f&as, gre ar
ST w'gw. $2rR
Direcir Posg) Services
Frusiwnal :Tdvismr.
TN A SARRTS] 1
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’J 4 Shri B.S. Deori preferred am appeal against the orders
of the Disciplimary Authority to the Appsllate Authority. the

| Chief Postmaster Gemeral, N.E. Circle, Shillomg. The Appellate
uuthority observed that the Imquiry Officer havimg gome through
|tho process of imduiry im which adequate opportumity was gim ‘

to the charged official to defemd himself came to the conc lu~-

| siom that the charged official was foud guilty of the charges
! of misappropriation of Recurring Deposits and that Shri B.S.-
| | Deori umeQuivocally admitted the charge leveled against him.
The Appellate Authority further light om the case amd that

it was simply repetitiom of his earlier Plea that the mistake
waé eommitted due to in@dvcrtincy and imexperience. The

| Appe llate Authority did nbt agree with this plea for the rea-
| | soms thet creaiting deposits of imvestors to the Govte Accoust
!j ! is a basic requirement the lmowledge of which has mot to be _
|'acquired by experiemce which is rather the fumdamental céndition |
- governing his job. It is also a matter of primciple amd moral
which every worker must possess amd without which the work
system of the Govt. will be at stalke Failure to adhere to

| this basie rules is am imstamce moral turpitude of which

| Shri BeS. Deori was found guilty beyord doubt and hemce his

| ‘ apreal wvas rejected.

; Para-wige Commentg $

|| 1. That with regard to para 1, 2 and 3 of the
. |
R ! ' - 3¢ t .
| & Wm;»licatim the respondents beg to offer mo comments
: M. lawph wiaw
} RRas, s &
$ENER K5 ram—
| Dicecror /’u@SIa! Services

Aounaciiag rﬁ 100
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2. That with regard to the statement made in para

; 4(1), of the application the respondemts beg to state that

~the applicant worked as Postal Assistant at Daporijo Sub Post~

- 0f£fice umder Itanaeger Head Post Office during period 06.01.1991

_é to 04,01.1997« Durimg the period the appl_icant received the

| amount of deposits made by the public imvestors im the Recurrimg

| Deposits Accounts as given below $-

 §lNo.  H0_a/CNo. Dete_of Deposit  Amount

1. RD A/c No. 21156 20,04 095 | 200,00
2. RD/ A/e No. 21158 20.04 .95 200.00
3 RD A/C No. 21159 <do- 200.00
4e RD A/C Ko. 21160 <do= 200.00
5e BD A/C No. 21161 ~do~- 200,00
6. RD A/C No. 21163 -do~- 200.00
Te RD A/C No. 21164 ~do~ 400.00
8. RD A/C No. 21165 ~do~ 200,00
9. RD A/C No. 21166 -do- 100,00
10. RD A/C No. 21168 4o~ 200,00
11. | RD A/C Fo. 21169 -do~ 200,00
12.  RD A/C No. 21172 ~do- 200.00
13 RD A/C Wo. 21173 ~do~- 100,00
14. RD A/C No. 21174 ~do~ 400.00
15.  RD A/C No. 21175 ~do- /00,00
16 . RD A/C No. 21176 <do- 200,00

RD A/C No. 21216 -do~- - 100.004

RD A/C No. 21217 ~do~ 200,00

7%, G5 Ryt
ohmm 3%
Franactie] Fagioion

[ hwr\yﬁﬁd* 79‘;1111
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119 .' RD A/C No. 21218 20404 495 100,00

| yzo. RD A/C No. 21219 dp- 100400
121 . RD A/C No. 21220 ~do- 200.00
122. RD 4/C No. 21229 <do- . 200.06
123. ~ RD A/C No. 21230 ~do- 300,00
]24 . RD A/C No. 21249 ~do- 150,00
i25' RD A/C Fo. 21250 | <o~ 200,00
,'1:2,5‘ . . BDA/CNo. 21251 | ~do~ 500,00

| _fzﬁ ED A/C No. 21261 do- 300,00
1528 . RD 4/C No. 21262 <do- 500,00
29, RD A/C No. 21286 ~do- 400,00
306 RD A/C No. 21287 do- . 300400

| 31, RD A/C No. 21299 o= 200,00
320 RD A/C No. 21300 | -do~ 100,00
11533. RD A/C No. 21301 =do - 200,00
.!34 . RD A/C No. 21317 <do- 200,00
55. D 4/c No. 21343 ~do- 100,00

| !36. RD A/C No. 21344 ~do- 100,00

| 37, RD A/C No. 21345 ~do- 200,00
138. "BD A/C No. 21346 do- 200,00
139. RD A/C No. 21347 -ao- 300,00
140. RD A/C No. 21354 ~do- 500400
41 . BD A/C No. 21355 o~ 500.C0
142. RD A/C No. 21386 ~do- 200,00

| 443. BD A/C No. 21387 ~do~ 100,00

| 144. BD A/C No. 21473 <o~ 500.00

N7 45. RD A/C No, 21474 -do- aj;io@}.oo 160 -

| Mﬂﬁ'wgr’;"“b RD 4/C No. 21488 ~do- %oooo 200

SYIrad A'ga, t;ram f it

Glrgeror Posid Srvicoy .
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| 6=
7. A 2u9 20,04 .95 500,00
s, 21500 ~do~ 500400
g0 21552 © 22.11.95 3600400
- 50, 21635 30004 496 200,00
| s, 21635 24 .04 .96 20000
| . 52, 21635 27406 .96 200400
E ? 5% 21119 ' 11.04 .96 200400
| 4. 21120 11.04 .96 400,00
i 1 55 21187 11,0496 800400

| 56. 21685 14 .09.96 600,00

= | Total _ 18550.00

~ He entered the amount of deposits in the respective

. Dass books but he wromgfully omitted to accoumt the Govt. receipts
ig ! in the relevant records of the Post Office thereby, short credit

’ i of Rse 18, 550/- « He committed the fraud from April' 1995 to

. till date of September 1996 as cam be seem above. His plea

1of some error cropping up as he was a new hand being the senior

5 ;most Pogtal Assistant in the Post Office it is not tenable in

that creditimg of deposits of investors to the Govt. account

1 ‘! is a basic reduiremtn of his job the simple knowledge of which

]needs no experience. Had it been the case that he could not

| \ i

| | ] preperly account for and chammelised the Govt. money, the
] jaccounts showed have remained excess in the cash balance which

‘ ldid not occur. BEvidently the applicant misappropriated the
1 lﬂurhnmi Whole amount. Later, on 06.02.1999 Shri A.B. Deori made
T Ras, @1‘*‘ ‘

4(n"mq 11 @.('1 %’]m?
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a partial deposits at Roing Sub Post Office amnd again om
1240441999 he made another partial deposits at Pasighat
Sub Post Office in recoupment of the misappropriated Govt.
money « Recouping the misappropriated Govt. momey at a later
date cammot be a ground for exoneration. If the entire amount
of loss incurred to the Govte was credited at a later dated
by the charged official, it was a bounding duty on his part to
do so. Im fact, he enjoyed the use of the non-credited Govt .
money since 1995 onwards till the date of last deposits om
06.02.1899 and on 12.04.1999 that too not made at his own.
The applicant during his tenure at Daporijo Sud
Post Office, misappropriated Rs. 1500.00 in respect of one
Family Allotment Momey Order payable to the resident of
:Daporj.jo ( sati Yarimg Nalo )to which he had showm as window
payment on 12.06.1996.

B That with regard to the statement made in para

4(ii), of the application the respondents beg to gtate that
during the induiry the Indquiry Officer found that the sum of
deposit s against the recurring accounts amounting to Rs. 18,550/~
were received by the applicant and recorded in the respective
pags books but did not credit the amount 4n the Govi account
resuliing misappropriatiom of the entire amount . Apart from

the documentary evidences this fact supported by the statement

of the applicant unequivocally admitting the charge in Article-I
Charges in Article~II relszted to non-payment of FPO 816 Momey

7 (‘gﬁ“gﬂﬂ
M. Lav gt O7der No. 2620 dated for Ra. 1500/~ to the actual payee

b= 3"«.’
CEe: a7
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@m by the applicant but the charge was not proved as the material
. Fromy
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dL)cumentary evidences, the paid voueher could not be produced

1
dur:‘mg the inf.miry . (

4'. | That with regard to the statement made in para 4(iii ),
o[f the application the respondents beg to state that the Inquiry

l}gde by the duly appointed Inquiry ’t)fficer was € concluded extem-
d!ing all the reasonable opportunity' to the charged Officer, the

afpplicant as per provisions of CCS ’(OCA ) Rule =1965 and there has

Jo ingtance of violation of principle of natural justice.

§. | '.Ehat with regard to the statement made in para 4(iv).

| |

J:f the applieation the respondents Foeg to state that the discipli~
| zﬁary Authority, the Director Postall Services, Itamagar Arumachal

| fjradesh division awarded the punish[nent basing on the merit of the

| | éase of charge against the applicant keeping in view the findings

of the ImQuiry Offieer. ’
'y
I - |

§ . That with regard to the statement made in para 4(v ),

| - tlziif the application the rospondents |beg to state that recouping

'{'The misappropriated Govt. money at 'a later date cannot be a ground

:gor exoneration. If the entire ancLunt of loss incurred to the
|

Govie was credited at a later daterby the charged official, it was
p

1

bounding duty om his part to do so. In fact he had already

=@

&

n;joyed the use of khe non-credited Govt. money s.‘!nco 1991 onwards

| ltill the date of deposit on 06.02.1899 and on 12.04.1999, that

| ;boo not made on his owm accord.
‘1 " .

” g . That with ngard to the statement made in para 4(vi),

7). X |k » .

‘ /uew

M- lavphiain s yne application the respondents beg to state that the applicamt

ﬁiﬂ% @ﬂﬁﬁmj
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preferred an appeal égainet the orders of the Disciplinary
_Autho_rity to the Appellate Authority, the Chief Postmasgter
Ganeral, NE Circle, Shillong. The Appellate Authority obsor.-
ved that the Induiry Officer having gone through the process

of induiry in vhich adeguate opportunity was given to the charged
official to defend himself came to the conclision that the
charged official was fouﬁd guilty of the charges of n:_lsappropria.-
tion of Recurring Deposits and that the applicanit umequivocally
‘adnitted the charge leveled against him. The Appellate Authority
“ﬂfurther observed that the appeal made by the applicant does mot
‘throw any further light on the case and that it was simply
repetition of his earlier plea that the mistake was committed
due to imadvertenmcy and inexperience. The Appellate Authority
did not agree with this plea for the reasons that creditimg
deposits of investors to the Govt. account is a basic require-
ment the knowledge of which bas not to be acquired by experience
which is rather the fundemental condition governiag his jobe

It is also a natfer of primciple and moral vwhich every worker
must possess and without vhich the work system of the Govt.

"i'vill be at stalke Failure to adhere to this basic rules is an
ingtance moral turpitude of which the applicant was found

guilty beyomd doudt and hemce is appeal was rejected.

8. That with regard to the statement made in para
4(vii ), of the application the respondents beg to state that
the casgte creed of amy official is not taken into consideration

in the matter of disciplimary action. The dismisged official

s, g dar
ST 7', 1AM '
Direcior il barvi o
AMouncial 1ivie

ITANAGAR-T9
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has brought im the caste discrimimation factor with am ill motive
10 digeredit the Disciplinary Authority.

9, That with regard to the statement made im para 5(i )
of the applicatiom the respondents beg to state that the Appellate
Authority, the Chief Postmaster Gemeral, NB Circle, Shillong duly
émgxined and upheld the orders of the Disciplinary Ahthority
éoisidering the seriousmess of fhe lapses. Hence, the allegation
that the punishment orders of the Disciplinary Authority amd the
Aprellate orders of the Appellate Authority are arbitrary, hamed
biased and volatile of Article~14 and 21 of the Constitutiom of
India is mot tmue.

10, That with regard to the statement made in para 5(11),
of the application the respomdents beg to state that in the personal
heaﬁng that the Presentiwg Officer produced the ligh of documents
and stated that the documents were genuine. Henmce, the allegation
in the OA that the Inquiry Officer and the Disciplimary Authority
e,;m;\lined'the document s behind the back of the applicant and thereby

violated the natural justice is not true.

11, That with regard to the gtatement made in para
5(1;1 J& (1v),‘of the application the respondents beg to state
that in his representation the charged official stated that he

apcepted the charge im Article-I directly. Hence, the misappropria-

”Z g | tdon of Govi. money stamds proved.
M. Iaw nniaw

A%, g dar
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12. That with regard to the gtatement made in para 5(v),
of the applicatiom the respondents beg to state that the Discipli-
nary Authority examined the records of the case m detail and

~ carefully with listed documents in the Article, minutes of the

| proceedings into the case, fimal inguiry report of Imquiry Officer,

. writlen brief submitted by the Presenting Officer and the repre-

! gentation received from the charged official. The Disciplinary

' A?uthorlty observed that the charged against the applicant are of

| a serious mature involving misappropriationm of Govte money thereby

" showing lack of integrity and lack of devotiom to duty. Hence,
the pumishment of removal from service wvas issued. The allegation
that punédishment order is illegal, biased and arbitrary is mot

true.

_13. That with regard to the statement made im para 5(vi),
- 0of the application the respondents beg to gtate that the charged
offijcial vas given reasonable oprortunity to examime the listed

| docu;ments‘ by the Presenting Officer and the charged official after
-examination stated that the documents are genuine. Procedurclly,
ia .copy of the brief of the proceeding was sei'ved to the charged
ioiffioial for submission of his representatiom. Hence, his claim
Etfl&t inspection of documents should have been allowed before

st;lbnission of written statement is not true.

' 113. ‘ Phat with regard to the statement made in para 5(vii )
'of the application the regpomdents beg to state that misappropria-~

7. ‘tion of Govi. money by the charged official have been documentarily
st Droved and the punishment awarded is justified as the Appellate
' Q)

' Jward A ga. gﬁﬁ%harity viewed.

Direcror Posial Services
Fiuo-chird f'l'V:liS‘O;n
ITANYGCAR- IR



15. ~ That with regard to para 5(viii), of the application

~ the respondents beg to state that same as im para 5(vii )above .

16, That with regard to the statement made in para 5(x ),

; of the application the respondents beg to state that the caste

creed of any official is not taken into consideratiom in the
matter of disiplinary aotion. The dismissed official has

brought in the caste discrimination factor with am ill motive

- to discredit the Disciplimary Authority .

7. That with regard to para 6 to 9 and 10 and 12,

of the application the res pomdents beg to offer mo comments.

Nt
verification ofleo o one ~-
”z ~ WM
M. [awphnt
fizns, g aal
JwIad 7', AR
Dircctor Pustul Services
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: | I, @rifl. [osfliao » Dresmhily
lworlcj.ng as%v\«cﬁ fw Svu»u—: A f. j/zt:&?@ﬂ » being duly

guthorised and competent to sign this verificatiom, do hereby

lsolemnly affirm and state that the statements made in para

iy L7 are true to my kmoyledge and belief

i
and those mede in para /(A), 2 being matter of records,

a',re true to my information derived therefrom and the rest are
I

uiy humble submigsion before this Hon ‘ble Pribunal. I have not

mppreesod any material facts. °

And I sign this verification on this the %0 th day
oéf August 2003. ‘

I
{

| Deponent . \

h ﬂ[ N . :
M. lawphniay

fRau, am &ar

: TEITA 48, EZTTR

: Direeidr oyl Services
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MEMORANDU g N\ AN

- (;I"hc e '(;‘-\"3!Il"lltlda?i‘f::g..'!«'?(’ Proposes to hold ag inquiry against Shyy
2 NETRTY Aot under Rule 14 of the Central Civil Services ( Clazsification,

Conitrol aud Appeal) Rules 1965 The sitbstance of the mpations of

misconduct or 4 Msbehaviour iy respect of swhich the MUIEY 1S proposed 1o be
beld is et ot i the enclosed statement of srticles of charge ( Annexure 1) A
Statement of th M pPDtatiogs ofmiscandiet ny ishehaviour in SUpport of cach
article of charpefis enclased (Appayipg ) At of documents by which, and g
Bist of witness ey ™ whom the arficles of charge are prevosed 1o be sustained
are 2fso enciosed ( Annexnre HEand 1v),

2. Shri l)) R lole g directed to submis within ten days of the
recejpt of this e vorandom a written Statement of his defence and also to state
whether he desircr,' to be hard in person,

A He i¢ infirmed that an Inguiry will be held onlv in respect of those
ariicley of charge he are y1o1 admitted. e should theretiore, specilically admig of
deny each aﬂ'icl_f;_‘c!wf charge. \

" 4. Shri r/)JI,O,g\(\)H, s further informed the if he does net submit
his written statement of defenee o or before the date specified in pagg 2 above,

“or does not appearin person before the qniring 2Athority ar ofher wise fails or
refuses o cemply with (e provisions af ruls 14 of'the CCY (CCAY mles 1965,
or the orders/dire OS850 ) PHEstance of the said mls. 1pe hequiring

f_ %ﬁ N// R3] -99] Hefpof J'O

avthority may holdllifie ULy against hin X pars,

5. Altention b Shy; N WA LO s invifed fa rule 20 of the Central
e Ol Servisey (Condnet) rtes V964, vy which no Government servent shall
o5 bring of Meempt o bring any pohitical o outside influence to ey upon anv
. Q-@’ 1:"\ superior authority (4 Gurther his inferest i FEspRset of matters Prriatning to hig
\w\1 service under the G vernment. If sy TepTesentation is roceived op s hehalf
37" * from anothey personlin vespect of any matter dealt with in theye proceedings it
will e presumed theft Shry . 13 .f.%,.’..’él'iQ.C.’l‘.' 1S aware of such a
- Tepresentation and tHat it hae been mada at his 1nstance and action wilf be taken
“against him for viofation 2 rale 20 of the CCY (Conduct) rules 1964
s 6. The receipg of the Memorandum may be acknowledged.

| A _ ol o ”
\V(\\/ ) \2\ 20 (

D-—C"ﬁ\:-\" (‘*?\/\y) Name #1id dcr::?mw?.irmt,-f"(.'fl:.ann ent Authority
’ N =

TR (P

She A4 byone | |
pA ( N (,MuiOb“ﬁ th%fw.tuﬂmm)

u ((r.ﬁ\a&. SO - \




Statement of}
Daporijo SO

TE

Annex -1

articles ot charge framed against Shri B.S.Deori, the then PA

Shn BIS
dmmg NS
to Rs. 18,55¢/
depositors ar}
credlt the am

523/3 and 49¢

rile ﬁ(l)(x)( 11}(1m) of CCS (conduct) rules 1964,

Sald Sk
FPO MO no.
Clo Shni Yan
showed it as
Smt1 Y. Nalo

violated the

he violated tﬁf

Statement of

then PA, DapL)rijo SO.

Article - 1

L...O)..k.. to

d en’rered the amount in thelr respective pass books, but he dld
mm in the Govt account, Thus he violated the provision of rule
of P&T Savings Bank manual and also violated the prov1sxon, i

IR

Article - II H

i1 B, S Deori, during hlS workmg at Daporijo SO recexved 816 lﬂ(d‘{ K
2620 dated 23-05-96 for Rs. 1500/- payable to Smti Yaring NM' g

um ‘Nalo, o/o the EE, PWD, Dapomo On 12-06 96 Shri B. S D 'j ”

ity shpaves, but wrongly paid to someone else T 1)
prowsmn of Rule 33 of P&T Manual vol VI part I and also
ovision of rule 3(8)(11) of CCS (conduct ) rule 1964,

" Annex-11 -

mputation of misconduct or misbehaviours 1/r/o Shri B.S.Déory

Shri B.

S. Déori while working as the PA, Daporijo misappropriated R:

18.550.00 fr

the office of IDAO, Daporijo as shown below.

Sino..

Y

| NN N N U N W N

m a large nos. of RD accounts of Daporijo SO including PRSS é‘ 2

apofijo RD A/c no. Date of Deposite Amoum _
1156~ 20-04:95 200.00
1158 “do’ 200.00
1159 do 200.00
1160 do 200.00
1161 do 200.00




2]
21
2}
21
21
21
21
21
2]
21

21344
2 {345-
211346

/

1637

164
165
166
168
169/
172
1737
174
1757

21347
211354

21
21
21

355
386 '
1877

do
do
do
do
do
do
do

do.

do
do
do
do
do
do
do

do

.do

do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

do

do
do
do
do
do

200.00 3
100.00 -
200.00
100.00 .
- 200.00- i
200.00 - b
20000 |
100.00 -
400.00 .
200.00 -
200.00 -
100.00 - L
20000 i
100.00. ‘@
100.00 .
200.00.° 4
20000 - =
30000
150.00
200.00.
500.00 -
fall

30000

500.00 .
400.00 - Jin
300.00- 4
- 200.00 -
100.00 .
200.00 -
200.00 © |
100.00 .

100.00 -

200.00 .

200.00 -

360.00 .

500.00 -

500.00..

200.00 -
- 100.00

Ve A
i . TR
Cont - . .4
AN a
k o



PoIr

21473 § do 50000 .
214747} do 1000.00
214987 < do C300.00 .
21499 | do | 500.00
215004 do 500.00-
20552 | 22-11-95 3600.00
21635 | 30-04-96 200.00 -
21635 | 240596 200.00-
21635 | 27-06:96 200,00
21119 11-04-96 200.00
21120 11-04-96 400,00
211877 11-04-96 800.00 ,
21685 B 14-09-96 600.00 -
Total-  18,550.00

Shri B.S.Deotijreceived the amount as shown above against each RD Ll
account on the respective date. He entered the amount in the pass books but did .
hot credit the amountlin the Govt account. Thus he violated the provision of rule |
523/3 and 496 of PRT Savings Bank Manual and also violated the provision of
- Rule 3(1 )(i)(ii;){iii) of ICCS (conduct) rule 1964.
|

Article - 11

Said Shri B.S.Diori, duting his working at Daporijo SO during Jurie'96 gl mh
received 816 FPO MQ no. 2620 dated 23-05-96 for Rs. 1500/- payable to Smti - f"*fffijf; 4
Yaring Nalo, C/o Shri JST andm Nalo. o/o the EE, PWD., Daporijo. On 12-06-96 - i
Shri B.S.Deori showed it as window payment to payee on 14-06-96, but he did
not paid the same MOlto Smti Y.Nalo but wrongly paid to some one else other y
then actual payee. Thus he violated the provision of rule 33 of P&T Manual Vol -
VI Part-1I and also violated the provision of rule 3(01) of CCS (conduct) rule
1964.

: Ww

1
- Car éz]?—lﬂ
ﬁ“ﬁa A - i S
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'/ | : At Amex - Il /\\\

/ gjL,ist of documents by which the articles of charge framed against Shri B. §7 4t
Deori, the then|PA, Daporijo SO are proposed to be sustained. | B

1) Cop\ of RDlaccount no. 21160,
2) Ledger cardjof A/c no. 21169.”
3) LOT of Dapbrijo SO dated 20-04-95.
4) PRSS list off[DMO office & DC office Daporn;o “
5) D/A dated 20-04-95 of Daporijo SO. -~
6) Letter no. DPJ/SB/98 dated 30-07-98. —

7) Letter no. SMS-1/93-94 dated 30-07-98 from District Agrn. Officer. ~
8) DSS/GEIV/ OR/96-97/327 dated 02-11-98 from the Director of Small
Savings. Nahar agud -
9) List of RD a¢counts of PRSS of DAO oﬁme - | | i,
10) Letter no. SMS- 1/93 94/1838-41 dated 10-03-99 from DAO, Dapomo g
11) ACG-67 regeipt : no. 89 dated 13-05-99 for Rs. 12350/-. — g
12) Letter no. RD/Fraud/98-99 dated 15- 12-98 from APM(SB). Ttanagar HO. S e
13) RD accounno. 21552/Page of P/book containing deposit dated 22- li 95 4
14) Ledger card of RD account no. 21352, — ’?,y |
15) Complaint from the holder of RD account no. 21552 Shri A7, Bvaliang. —°
16) Letter no. SB/RD/98-99 dt 15-04-99 from APM(SB), tanagar HO. — i {
17) Report of SPOs, Itanagar i/r'o DPJ RD account no. 21685.~ . — |
18) Letter no. Fhaud/RI/97-98 dt 16- 07-97 from APM(SB), Itanagar HO.
19) Complaint from the holder of DPJ RD) a/c no. 21685. —
29)RD accountfno. 21685 (containing enm' dt 14-09-96) ~
21PLOT dt 14-¢9-96.. «~
22) Ledger cardjof RD account no. 21685, '~
23) Statement of Shri P.K.Roy, SPM, Daporijo SO. ~
24) SB-7 i/r/o RD account no. 21685. (2r68s) ~
25) SB- 7 1/r/o RD account no. 21187, ~
20) SB-7 iirfo R J account no. 21119, ~
27) SB-7 i/r/o RD account no. 21120. —
28) LOT dt 11-04-96. —
249 Claim applidaton from Mago Naji, holder of RD account 21187. 2111 9..
21120, —
30) Letter no. DPIMO/YT dt 26-05-98 from the SPM, Daporijo SO -
31) Letter dt 14-D8-97 & 12-11-97 from Yaring nalo,

Wt it

-

-

Cont -
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)DPJ RD accolgt no. 21 173 21500 21?49 21 300 21 160 21346, 2]286
21 172 21387, 21474, 21498 21250, 21473, 21 317 21 175 21301 "1156
33) DPJ RD jourtlal wef 20-10-94 to 29-07-95.

do 01-08-95 to 17-04-96.

do 18-04-96 to 09-10-96.
34) MO paid regifter wef 29-12-95 to 24-09-97.
35) MO paid retutn for the month of June/96.
36) DPJ 80 accoynt wef 23-12-94 to 29-07-93. e
do 01-08-95 to Jan/96. B |

»

List of Witness byl whom the articles of charge framed against Shri B.5.Deor,
the then PA, Daparijo SO are proposed to be sustained. '

[/ 1) Shri D.Majumder, ASPOS(C), lianagar.

@%tm Postal Services,

Arunachal Pradesh Div,
Itanagar-791111.
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